Rule 2 29

Form 2 16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice

of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

HBCL Realisations Limited (formerly H Bronnley & 00046883
Co Limited) (In Administration)

In the

Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 10382/2011
Companies Court

{a) Insert full name(s) |\We (a) | Bes

t and D Frangou

and address(es} of
adrministrator(s)

Ernst & Young LLP, Na 1 Colmare Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ

attach a copy of -

“ Delete as applicable  * the statemen

t(s) of affars,

Signed

i . A

Joint Administrator

Dated 11

January 2012

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information n the box opposite but if you do,
it will help Companies House to contact you if
there 1s a query on the form The contact
information that you give will be wisible to
searchers of the public record

Simon Roberts

Ernst & Young LLP

No 1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ

Tel 01215352693

DX Number DX Exchange

Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardif

12/01/2012 #356
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 29

{a) Insent name and
widress of reqisterad
uitice of the company

tb) Insert date

Form 2 14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company number
H Bronnlay & Co Limited (In Administration) {"the 00046883
Company™)

In the Courtcase number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Comparnes 10382201 1
Court

Statement as to the affairs of (a} H Bronnley & Co Limited (in Administration)

Ernst and Young LLP, No 1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, Wesi Midlands, B4 6HQ

on the (b)29 November 2011 the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated tn this statement of affars are a full true and complete statement of

the affairs of the Company as at (b} 29 November 2011 the date that the Company entered
Administration

Full name Declan Salter

3/1/12




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Goodwill

Freehold Property

Fixed Plant & Machinery
Loose Plant & Machinery
Bank Accounts - HSBC
Bank Accounts - Non HSBC

lrade Debtors - Notified
Less Secured Bank Debt - HIF

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixtures & Fittings

IT Equipment

investment in Lakeland Garden Tolletrnies Lirmited
Investment in Bronnley of Londan Inc

Stock - Finished Goods

Stock - WIP

Stock - Raw Materials

Trade Debtors - Non Notified

Prepayments

Penston Scheme FR517 Surplus

Uncharged Assets

Estimated total assets available for preferental creditors

e dan Shhs

3" January 20,

04/01/2012

’/”'—/

Page 1 of 10

Note 3

Note 3

Date

Estimated
NBY to realise
£ f
£0 £D
£2,431,575 £2,500,000
£304,186 £0
£69,932 £10,000
£258,358 £258,358
£49,704 £49,704
£3,113,755 £2,818,0562
£1,015,009 £862,758
-£623,337 -£623,337
£391,672 £239,421
£33,699 £0
£9,596 £0
£1 £0
£100 £0
£557,243 £300,000
£135,619 £0
£475,308 £200,000
£120,442 £102,376
£41,866 £0
£457,000 £0
£2,222,546 £841,797
03/01/2012

Copy of Statement of Affairs (3} xIsx




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Preferential Creditors

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnbed part

Estimated total assets availlable for floating charge holders
Debts securad by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnbed part

Total assets avadable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
Shortfalt to floating charge holders

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors

Issued and Called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Doede S

3" January 2C

04/01/2012 Page 2 of 10

Note 2

Note 4

Date

£841,797

£40,665
£801,132

£163,226
£637,905

£10,132,417
-£9,494,512

£163,226
£163,226

£4,712,237
-£4,549,010

£9,494,512
-£14,043,522

£1,050,991
-£15,094,513

03/01/2012

Copy of Statement of Affairs {3) xlsx




H Bronnley & Co Ltd
Notes to Statement of Affairs as at 29th November 2011

1 Realisation Costs

Costs of reaiisation are unknown and have been ignored

2 Preferentiat Creditors

Weekly Wages

Weekly Wages Week 35 (Payable 2/12/11) £8,921 96
Weekly Wages Week 36 - 2 days (Payable 9/12/11) £4,454 77
Expenses - Purchase Ledger
AMARPREET SONDH £60.00
CHRIS BURDON £54 92
MR GARY ANDREAS £250
MR MICHAEL PAYNE £110 25
MR PAUL NOTY £182 66
STUART GIBSON £211 59
Accrued Salary
Declan Salter £26,666 67
£40,665 32
3 Trade Debtors
Sales Ledger Control Account - Notified £1,084,378 64
Sales Ledger Control Account - Non Notified £120,441 52
Historic Control Account Imbalance -£33 64
Bad Debt Reserve -£46,429 89
Credit Note Reserve -£22,905 71

£1,135,450 92

[ e S

—

04/01/2Q12 Page 3 of 10

03/01/2012

Copy of Statement of Affairs {3) xisx



4 Floating Charge Debts

HSBC

HSBC Loan Tranche A - Fixed Charge £3,334,625 00
HSBC Loan Tranche B £321,475 Q0
Pitco HSBC Overdraft £656,068 58
Accrued Interest - Tranche A £20,143 18
Accrued Interest - Tranche B £2,347 44
Arrangement Fee - Exit Event £200,000 00
Tatal HSBC Charges £4,534,659 20

Kaye Enterprises

Loan Stock £2,350,000 00
Standby Facility £1,670,000 00
Accrued Interest £1,129,334 53
Other Liabihities £448,423 70
Total Kaye Charges £5,597,758.23
Total floating charge debts £10,132,417 43

e dam S

/ 03/01/2012

04/01/2012 Page 4 of 10 Copy of Statement of Affairs {3) xisx




2107/10/£0 .\\.\\\\.\ .:Bw\u .v@\ 2€ 599°00F
£9999'923 vay sadem paniady Jayes ugpaqg
8dH SHONE 'S37I9 15 INOJIVHD "INV SNOLYNE ‘3102000M
6S 1TZ3 NH9 Z¥d 'JHIHSMIYINIY 'AFISIVd 1LY SAIVEE § $3a5uadx3 NOSID LUVNLS
99 Z8BT3 10Y SX3 sasuadx3 [1ON 1NYd 4N
¥313X3 ‘HONINGYYE "L3IYLS HOIH Y9 ‘IDVLLOD SNINJOH
SZ 0113 HAD 6TdH SINE ‘AUNGSITAY 'AYIWHALYM TIVA XYY OF sasuadxy INAVA TIVHIIN YN
0sZ3 @32 TIN ININ ‘HILSTHOO0H ‘133BLS SYWOHL Y 535uadXI SYIHANY AHVD HN
76 53 JAE BYS WvHYNA sasuadx3 NOQYNE SIHHD
02 '3374313d "IDVTIA NOLDNISYT ISOTI SHIWAY &
00 093 INT 9TX0 NOXO ‘AHNANYE “35S010 AHYIN § 535u3dX3 HANOS 1IHdUYINY
€7 9L8°¢13 Bunsy sadep payaene 39S sadeM Ayaas snotep
SIQUPAL |RIRIDIDD g
64 9EE'E293 %004 1G2P 1240 9BIRYD PAXIY |6/ 9EE'EZ9T MBT TINE 'X255NS I159M 3oUBLI4 2210AU] DHSH
‘Buiypop ‘peoy aquiodwed pil (X0 saueuly 3nonuy IGSH
SI0)paL) poINIas
3 uangd 1011pa.3 Aq play 3 {oponsod yum) JUBWIE|Y JO
Atnaas jo anjea Anaas ateq Aunsas Aue o s|ie13q 1930 s5Uppy JONPIII JO 3LeN
30 Wwnowy

uossassod s Auedwod sy ul Apadoud JaA0 3PN 1O uoNUAAL Builse]d SICHPALY PUe 5331AJ3s 10 spood jo Aiddns
241 0 3dueape wl pred sjunowe Suiie)s S13WOISN3 pue SJUAWAITe 3[eS [PUDINIPUO JO FuISed| 191eYd ‘aseydind-aJiy JIPUN SIQUPAI2 |[B AJIUIPI PUE SIONPBII [|B PRISW ISNW NOA 310N

SHOL1a3¥2 ANVdINOD



|

05 950'€3

euIsny ‘BuibieypAan/ydeqsuipn peg pSig ‘pT ASSEIISWIA

Ja8saquasiay 1pieysan

Z10z/10/€0 PUBIZIMS 'UDIONN ZOER 'S I55B4I5|91Y2eg I|suiz 8aang
99 £83 Juerq UELISSOID) JIPIg
‘sled 1109/ ‘@1enboy ey 3p any 19/65 ‘anbndo 15014 119
85 0Tt3 3uedd ‘savuanBiey OZEOE ‘FnSIesuBIR) AP ANY £ eIj|i) 9p OB
67 7973 3aues4 ‘RSN 07ptg ‘sreduy p uiway) /1 BSSEI LIe)Y
QT 88773 3duesq ‘213tzawy 81 NZSSE ‘YN ineH ) asse) Aso8aun
20813 33ueld ‘N NOH OTSHT ‘SI3NBAIY) $3D LW § asasse sanboep
66 583 2oURI ‘WIRYSHOM ZQZ /O ‘IAPUNE LUOISIAG SWIIT B} 3P 3Ny § a31|eA |jBIsed
SE0/6'63 A31ing “As|sipp ‘suaplen SHY ‘ 1dag siunoddy P17 sasudidug SHY
8G SEV L3 ay piepuels
98 v006'8£93 NYS ETNN A3pdelg ‘peOyY auoispey pun4y Wawainay
9/61 paywn Auedwo?) g Aajuuoig H
$S 66503 1¥A - DU
SO tT10°LYI JIN/ohed - JHWH
1 997°713 348 1794 Aduluipn AsjueH ‘asnoy yHapeq P11 53111310 UIPJBG PUB|IHET]
0} T ) ] 348 /794 Aaviuimw As|treH ‘asnoH ydrepep P 02114
8t 62 Try3 dunsiy 128pa1 aseyaind payoene 2ag SI01IPa1d PRI SNOLBA
Zloz Aenuer wE 510}1p34) paIN3asun
E uaalg 1011pasd Ag piay 3 (apooisod yum) 1UEWIR)D 10
AyInaas Jo amea Ansnoas a1eq Anamaas Aue jo sjtelag 1929 ssa1ppy 1011342 JO JeN

Jo Junowy




e P

J0 nowy

Z10z/10/¢0 aeq auneudis
0L 9L LY
ET 2zL'0L73F sjenady J3yiQ
€L S6tF Auewsn ‘[e13A35S RTZTZ ‘ZT Famuaijyeq |addy eliny
64 18013 Auewsan ‘uuniqualg $SZE8 0T JISIYISH 1315nYas H
SOTZL'T3 AuBWwIRG ‘sneynay #RZTE-Q ‘£ Nnsding quay 4
0T 692'T3 Auewsag UuBULIYO A

d1aquosieln TE269 "L assesisBuedjiop 1S “Injuadesiapuey
SO vys3 AueuLIan 'S} WE Y3equapan $EKS9 ‘0T 415 12UIP0OS uueuwnsIg y
0 88L°CF AUBUIIBD ‘LJBM £5PBS 'OF JIS-BJD5SID-ULIBSIEY yoequineg H|
95 +08'¢3 AuBwiian 18udJI3 ZE€SST ‘TT 8215Znary Jassayuauueq 3
68 10V'Z3 Auewuag ‘|e1anaas 1212 ‘7T Samuaiyeq |2ddy 3
£9 €013 ureds ‘PUPBIN-9TOBZ 'Z2T OUBIIAS 3I{eD " | S 1T ewaqy Auojo)
3 uaag Joyparn Ag play 3 {aponsod ynm) JUBWIE)D JO
AINaas Jo anjen Aundas ateg Ayanass Aue o spie1ag 193Q SSUpPY JOlipaJd Jo awey




H
Alnrg

. e
PRy

A lle
A 1137

A &
ENELE
Al

B0l
LRI
B .u?

» 7
it

LI Em
n
RALF CMIDITRADE Gl
AL TITURTS Y
Twesd de cwrruiey EUR
Faasl for homg sty smey
tar
€ e ddt iy
AMASPRIET “ONTM oo
MR GLARY ANURRAY Fore
u’l;vux.muwlul 0ok
L
ANULLAN WATER (L1}
AVTIORITY
THR ARLQ GRIAS oo
ALLITAN PETROL CARD om
LT VARV ALY
FEDEX UK LOGTID rooe
DO’ WASTR o oy
AN AG EMIONT
ATRTL [ABKLI SRS LTD raed
h TROMAL D am
ALMLID o og
ASTON CHEMICALS 1 Fo i
UTOMATIC DATA (L1 ]
FROCDIoNG LTD
ANCHCHR MRINT GALoUy wow
BUTLER & PHCLAMD L
CLENDALKDY GREOUP taoe
vawars caoe
1 RADY CORPORA TION (L
ILDATEDT A AETON)
B T LARRLS LTD o
HRITHAH £o00
TEL SCOMMLIRICA TICNS
nc
BELMATLTD oy
RARNT AD (UK) LDMITED (1T ]

]
Teasl badamen
A
wn
arvm
[EXTRT
Ter hatonre Tmabber ved
L] tam
[=3.] foop
R 1 o
i oo
LHT I tooe
aimm o
nipdl e [Tl ]
YTy Laoe
15307 900
[ ] roon
YTl moa
an 108
roerat o8
e [T
EmIa toow
[STRY-1 it 12 .
(R0 oo
can (L1
1434 40 a6
Lri ) Mmoo
lw A ia00
Cae om

Coder W diyy

waw
L)

L]
11

T mder W d 10
1.

E1

onn
LLYITALY

e
lsar
o

rliaoe
o3t
tam

) R
"R
M1

ame

g

assew
i d

o Doyt 11 v0%T 29

Hrarddas HuMdes Hwl tdo
LR Bl LA NE] @
.oy - .-
L anis i wx
e O .
Haildns letdy  finlbdy
tood fooa o
roco cnas e
LIRIR Y oor raos
[T coh ™
cum 1 o9 e
toco e L1
e tooa .
raey ood (LT
reop o raoh
(L] oo ({1
1% e me rioa
©@m 10 of
toco [ 1}
o TH® [0 J
feca o
oo mos focm
caoa oo oy
2370 (eom (L1 ]
£1 9113 g raon
roce roos L1
838 % [V W
teca ace 1]

P 1

er 120émn

we
L]

w
[L.L ]

s 18 L
rme
L
o
e

(1L ]
"o

[
100

g

1wk
ne

FULL VERSION SIGNED SEPARATELY
3" January 2012

e ,,;S?i‘—f




—
00 116 0r3 ﬁ% id\u v@

SLOLE'ET -LLPSPET o5 TT6'93

SE €vel #0013 1€ €723 D16 91X0 NOXO "AHNENVE '350712 1VYIIONDT IS SOOOM IL YW L900FTON
7 T0E3 6T 583 £0£123 M9 ETNN SINVHIYON ‘ATTHIVYE “LBN0D NOIdWYHD 6T ISIM di YW LLTEPIOY
6L 0tE3 9L E113 £0 LT ONS ETNN SINVHLYON ‘AT1NVEE '539G3H IHL NI NOLNIH ‘SLINLISIHD 3HL € YIAN0 Qv ¥ 9eTEPIOQ
€2 1883 8¢ SPET Sp T3 av9 ETNN SINVHIEON "A37¥IvHE ‘INNIAY NIHISIM Tt NILYYIN vE HIN ZLEBETOH
0B OLEF ZEBZLY B IWZ3 XAy 81NN WYHONDDNA ‘NIOSITIH HY L¥YIA ‘SIINM IHL SYWOT N YW PZSOBTON
06 SPET +0 0213 98 5227 H$S ETNN SINYHLIEON ‘A3TYIVHE ATINIAT ‘N3IJWO ML EF LNNH v 4N LETEPEOI
69 £ZE3 [1:R24 %] $8 7173 109 EINN SLNVHLYON ‘AT1NIYEE 35071 SINNY IS T NOSAYINIG © ¥ 9BZEF10N
6t S8b3 AR E] 90 vire3 AQE LTXO NOXO "ASNBNYE 'NOLTYVHD “AYM SHIAN Tt NININD VI 8N LIT0%103
€6 6203 S5 ZP13 g€ £823 A36 9X0 NOXO ‘43153218 ‘JHLIH 'OVOH NIIMTAYH e NITIND HY 4 $O00HT0D
00 Z0v3 89 EETF CE B97F NT2 ETNN SINVHLYON ATH2VHE 1uN0o2 NOIIWYHD 1T AJAUNL N SUW EBLZZ109
89 EEYI [444 %] 91 #8237 18£ ETNN SINVHLHON ‘A3T2vHE 15012 3va 01 . SNOWWIS v suw LTPEI00Y
715583 00 ¥Z13 71 1E23 MHY BTN FHIHSWYHONDIONE “LLODMVYD 3518 IHL ¥9 “I19V.LLOD HINYOD NOLITHIVHS 3 Suw EOL6T003
Ob £9€3 ze 2ty 89 TbZ3 019 £TNN SINYHIHON AFTHIVYE Q¥YAIIN0G 3MIva V1LYV VTT H3IH4IQ [5SIAL £6506108
Fa:g5- 8] 1L LE1T 11 9223 0719 EINN SINYHIHON AITNOVHE OHVA.B 34O IVILHYIA 92 NOYIWYD N7 SHW IT961008
11 01€3 9t €013 §£9073 SIP EINN SINYHIHON A1IIVHE 3AYQ YIAONYH 9 AINNND a1 HW BEBSOETOH
S6 8073 00 03 $6 9073 SVL TINN SINVHIMON ¥31S7IMOL ‘AVM 1138YAL 61 SIHAY § SSIN 90906100
SE EPE3 +0 0213 1€ €223 180 9TX0 NOXO “AUNANYE 'IS012 30157004 #1 SOO0M da HIN 94506109
78 8623 8 863 ¥0 0023 HOZ ZTNN SINVHIHON H3ISIZMOL HLS OYOY 2ONIYMVI LS it IAQHONIM H S5 SYOEI00D
TLPIET T4 5013 10 6073 AT ETNN SLNYHLYON “AT140vHE 3AIMA HILSYINYT Z HINNYL S SHW 7997900
£€ 6673 16 1013 9€ (613 BYI ETHN SLNYHEIHON ‘ATIADVEE ‘3501 TITHLSIM £ NOSNIHGILS v SN 91Z61003
£6 6473 69 ¥83 vz 5613 aY9 ETNN SINVHIEON AIDDYHE "JNNIAY TIHLSIM ¢ J4MH 45 SHN £TEGZION
§5 9023 0003 55 9073 DY ETNN SINVHIYON AIDIDYHE SNIQHVS ¥IINILS 91 QUG W HIN SZSO6107
0S 57E3 9E 1113 vl 123 X8 EENN SLINVHINON AT1NOWHE "TIAHQ 38310 LE WATIVIIN Yd SW Z8T6H1003
19 413 ¥ ES3 26 063 IV ZINN SINVHIYON ¥31SIIMOL 'AVM $I3LENS OF HIMVE 1S S5IA 08Z61000
1T 8167 9f TT13 S£ 9073 DXT STXO THHSAYOXO "AUNENYY ‘IS0TD YISTIHINIM OF SINOF THW S£506104
O 9623 86 563 Ty 9613 HSS ETNN SINVHIYON AITHIVHE AZINIAT N3IJUO IHL €v LMNH HE S9W 0O0ES00H
ST OVEF vt 6TT3 1L 1223 ¥39 £TNN SINVHIHON ‘AIT0VHE '‘OY0Y 3STVH “JONYYD ATTNOVHE 7 ABYITUH L SHW OYiTZIOH
[{g:T&] 9% v83 96 1613 20¢ ETNN SINVHLYON A1NIYHA 'INIISIHI NOLSNIM T NIT0D I SHW 95E69000
07 87€3 9E 1113 ¥R 9123 4v9 ETNN SLNYHLIYON ‘ATTHOVHE 'INIISTND INOWNY3IR 02 SNIQIOD f SHIN BRZE9003
15 [0€3 95 1113 S6 6813 YOS5 £TNN SINVHINON NOOW13H 'GY WYHNIddYM 6 ‘SUVSNOWINI SNIRID M1 SHIN S6EE1007
ZZ 4613 EEBLF 689113 DAL £INN SINYHLHON ATINDVYHE ‘OvOY A31TVA 95 NiTINYHE § SHN OFT69001
¥ {813 60 0.3 ZEL113 ODT 91X0 NOXO AHNANYE BOOWSINVA 28 NN 27 ors06100
8 60€3 29 {013 08 1073 NT9 ETNN SINYHLHON "AITNIVEE QMYNYIE INNIAY TT HINIE W SHIN SSESTOOV
60 LEETF 95 TT13 £55¢23 YL ETNN SINVHINON ATNIVHE 30w LINEVIN £ 1VTd VHONIQ v3 SSIW ZLS06T0D
£E 9767 9 ITT3 L5123 419 ETINN SINVHIMON ‘ATTHDvHE 3SIH Nuv1 8 SOI0 3T NOITIA D U ££506100
08 €423 00713 €L €513 Q99 ETNN SLINYHI¥ON ‘ATDDVNE JAINC QY04 6 NITIND LYW £7506101
11 81£3 -1 9444 55 9073 399 ZTNN SINVHLMON HILSIIMOL ‘35072 AINNILS £2 ATT0D WD SHW 0/50610V
£ 91¢3 95 1113 S29073 LIS EINN SINYHIYON ‘AHNGLSIM ‘3D QYYHINO § 22048 £ $SIN LTEG900Y
68 8/b3 559913 ¥E ZTEY ANT ETMN SENYHIMON AADIIVHE MO SWYHOOM T SHIMOS 0 YW 18025008
00 8¢t3 ST 513 St €263 YHY ETNN SINVHLYON "ATNIDVHE ‘LNIDSIHD LHOMMINYD 52 NYWILYE VY N Z5£65009
1t BIE3 95 TI13 $5 9073 N1E 9TX0 NOXO AHNENYR 133415 15vIS NOLHONY §T55IW 17506109
G OF YoAN SE JPIM S534ppy JweN Jaqunp dw3y

TI/11/67 & Fulpuelsing saldeas Apyaam

o

|Uuoiyg H




s

z10z/10/80 a1eg aineudig
166°0S0°T3 166'050T SIviol

S3JBYS 3Iua1as3)d 13 .9, 658'8¢73F 65887 348 £79Y Asuiwipn AsjeH ‘asnoH ydiapeo pauwin onid

saleys 33uUiyaid 13 %S 0003 000°S 3d8 £7OY Asulumn Aafuey ‘asnoH yiapeo pajiwi 02314

saseys 13 Areurpu Suop UON T4E78E3 T/E'Z8E 348 £7DY A3uuipn AsjlieH ‘BsnoH ySiapeq pajwW] 0ouyg

saleys 13 AreuipuQ 19£'v€93 19£'v€9 348 £79y Asuiuipy As|ey ‘asnoH yaiapeo pauuiy oong

piay saJeyg jo speyaq anjep pieY {opoo3sod yyum) ssaippy JapioyaJeys Jo awen

[euowoN saJeys 3o 'oN

SYIQTOHIYVHS ANVAINOD




1L

Report Agad Creditors Live System

(o L

Credat limt

EUR

Currencs

Supplier Fotal balane | nallocated

H_8&06 BASF CHEMTRADE GNIBIH €000 €7 878 83 €000
MI3T3 MULTITUBES BA €000 €001 €0 00
Tatal for cwerenay FLUR €7 R78 &4 cnop
Toral for home conyoney £ogsp 72 £npl
Currema GBI
Supplier Creditlimit - Tetal balance Unotlocated
ACDI AMARPREET SONDH £0 00 £60 00 £0 00
AD014 MR GARY ANDREAS £000 £2 50 £o0n0
A_1OD1 MACFARLANE GROUP UK £000 £l 06200 £0 00
LTD
A_1016 ANGLIAN WATER £O 00 £1 053915 £0 00
AUTHORITY
A_1044 THE ARCO GROUP £0 00 £547 26 £000
A_T0A3 ALL STAR PETROL CARD £0 00 £2 396 70 £100
LTD {ARY ALY
\_1068 FEDEX UK LIMITED £0 00 £12941 86 £0 00
A_1138 VIRIDOR WASTE £0 0D £138 00 £0 00
MANAGENMENT LIMITED
A_1140 ATWELL LABELLERS LTD £0 00 £233 07 fom
A_1157 INTERNATIONAL DESK £000 £2400 £aon
LTD
A_l162 ALPILTD £noo £3 694 69 £0 N0
A_T172 ASTON CHEMICALS LTD £000 £212232 £0 00
A_1195 AUTOMATIC DATA £000 £012 00 En 6o
PROCESSING LTD
A_L200 ANCHOR PRINT GROUP £0 00 £419276 o 00
LTD
BOOOY BUTLER & ENGLAND £000 £705 00 £000
B000g CLONDALKIN GROUP £D 00 £-1132290 £-11 32290
BONO9 BONUS TRADING £000 £75% 16 £000
Boo10 BRADY CORPORATION £0 00 £237 232 £00p
LIMITED (T/\ SETON)
B_ 2100 BRACKLLY LABELSLTD £000 £1823 ¢ £0 00
B 2127 BRITISH £ano £20043 £000
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PLC
B_217% BLLMAY LTD £0 00 £17 391 20 £oon
R_2222 BRENNT AGILKYLIMITEID £nnn LRI NN Coon

Ender 20 davs

€0 00
€001

€0 0]
com

{ nder W dave

£60 00
£250
£321 51

£r 01918

£78 14
£223096 7%

f£rant &1
£13800

£253 07

e

£0 00

ey
=

Fd hd
tas 1o
h

™M™
Py 12
1

la 12

=
=

£1 31107

£0 00
£0 00
£rsea6
£0np

£120228

£200 .83

£13910 70
£1 %00 4R

14 December 2011 10 32 24

2ot 60 davs

€1.404 7}
€000

€4 104 7§
Ciso™ a0

3ot 60 duns

£000
foon
£1491 498

fo 00

£160 |2
£o 00

£4 530 05
£000

£00n
£94 00

£193 24
£0 00
£0 00

£1 72000

£0 00
£0 00
£00n

£217 32
£r025 32

£ 0n

£8926 26
00

GU Lo 90 ¢y

£3384 12
€0 00

oM
[ BRE
e
FLR A
| Sy 5
s
e 12

01 1o 90 davs

£0 00
£000
£a 00

£o 0o

£000
£000

£000
£000

£0 00
£000

£o 0
£0 00
£n0n

£G<2 60

£0 00
£0 00
£0an
L0 a0

£615 58
£0 g

Cldesy
£0 i

1 10 120 din e

€000
€000

€000
000

O to 124 duss

£0 00
£0 00
£000

£000

£000
£0 00

£0 (0
£0 00

£000
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00
£000

Fo o0

£000
£000
£0 00
£on0

E0 00
coan

£o0n
coon

Pa

ey 128

Over 12




N
\JIR S a1t
Report Aged Creditors p@r EFACS E/
¢

Supplier

B 225

G_7112
G 711

HonOt

BELLVILLE RODAIR INTER
LTD

BEAMGLOW

BRING CARGO LTMITED
BRIDGEMAYN ART LIBRARY
LTD

BDO STOY HAYWARD LLP
CHRIS BURDON

WAX LYRICAL (COLONY
GIFT CORFORATION LTD)
R S COMPONENTS LTD
GEODISUK LTD

C_3238 DUPLICATE

CONTINENTAL BOTTLE CO
LTD

COBALT IS (AUTO ID)LTD
(VENTURL 'ACTORS)

CREATIVE PAPER
PROBUCTS LIMITED

COLOUR RIBBONS LTD

CASTLE COLOUR PRESS
LTD

DAVIES TURNER LTD
(WEST MIDLANDS)
DONNINGTON
LABORATORILS LLTD
DAVIES TURNER AIR
CARGOLTD

DS SMITH

ENCRGAS LTD
FDAIUNSON ELECTRICAL
LTD

EGROPEAN FLAVOURS &
FRAGRANCES PLC

ELITE GIFT BOXES
FONUKPLC

FLEET HIRE LTD

GIANT SERVICES LINUTED
GRUNDON WASTE
MANAGEMENTLTD
GLOCOS INTERNATIONAL
LTD

STUART GIBSON

GLOBAL VACULM
FORMING LTD

HOUSE OF 1 RASER

Crecdit hnne

Enon

£000
£0 00
£n 00

£000
£000
£oon

£00n
£000
£000
£000

£o00
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00

£o00
£o 00
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00
£o 00

£5000 00

go00
fo00
£000
£0 00
£0.00

£0 00

£0on
£ 00

Cnnn

1'C

tatal halance
£263 18

£11,720 34
£336 00
£708 00

£2 400 00
£33 92
£35191 a4

£20 90

£21 986 3%
£000
£11905 2%

£1 95230
£i12 50

£-310 60
£30 009 a3

£1 07384
£861 60
E166 R4

£467 40
£49 14
£76 34

£4352520

£-9231 86
£.5700 00
£-160 67
£3 600 00
£33508

£1843 78

£211 39
£10 15827

E2 66t i)

Line Sysiem
[ natlocted | oonder W dane
£o00 £263 18
£000 £10,71992
£0 00 £14100
£000 £30R 00
£000 £2 40000
£0 00 £3302
£O00 £0 00
£000 £000
£000 £2R223%
£0 00 £000
£0 00 1241172
N oo £19:2320
£0 00 £112 50
£-510 60 £0 00
£0 00 €35 72367
£000 F1073 84
000 £861 60
£0 0 £0 00
€00 £367 20
£0 00 £49 14
000 £76 54
£0 00 £1411 20
€13 80000 £14132000
£-52 70000 £0 00
£0 00 £0 00
000 £3 800 00
£ B £33 9%
L0 00 £0 N0
£0 00 £211 350
£0 00 £1ap2d
Foon £E 2101

14 December 201110 32 24

ot OB s
£ond

£1 00042
£192 00
£000

£000
£o0n
£0 00

E0 00
£116400
£0 00
1107063

£onn
£0 00

£0 00
£7 32338

£0 00
£onn
166 ¢

£0 00
£000
£000

E1176 00

£25° 11
£on0
£0 00
£000
£0 00

£leas-s

£ 0
£2 133 5]

1044 1A

61 10 91 tavs
£000

£000
E£000
£0.00

£0 00
0y 00
£5,191 44
£0 04
£0 00

£000
£21419 02

En oo
£0 00

£0 00
£16960 88

£0 00
£000
£U 00

£0 10
£0 00
£000

£103800

E0 0D
£000
£0.00
£0 00
£0 00

£000

£0 00
£1%8g 32

£o0n

91 te 1) ddavs
£0 00

£000
£0 60
£0 00

oo
£0 00
£0 00

£20 90
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00

f£ooo
oo

£000
£¢ o0

£0 oo
£0 00
£000
£000
£0 00
£0 00
EQ a0

£0 00
£000
£0 00
£0 00
]

£0 00

£0 00
£H 00

LAURTT)

the 14



[

L N RV

N

s Sl

jed Creditors v

HAZEL VERINDLR
HSA MANUFACTURING
LTD

THE IT BUREAU
INLINE COSMETICS
PETER JARVIS
DEVELOPMENTS
JR PRESS
SKIMPNERLTD
KEY INDUSTRIAL
CQUIPMENT LTD

STREAMLINE OFFICE
SERVICES LTD

KUEHNE & NAGEL LTD
LEYLAND PACKAGING
LEASEPLAN UK LTD
LABELS CO

LLOYDS PHARMACY LTD
MSO CLELAND
PACKAGING LTD
MAUNMFORD

MR MICHAEL PAYNEL

M & H PLASTICS
LENDLOCK PRQJECTS LTD
MEADE-KING ROBINSON &
COLTD

MEDTOR PRODUCTS LT
T E MUMFORD

MILTON KEYNFS FORKLIFT
LIMITED

MAZIAK COMPRESSOR
SERVICES LTD

MR PAUL NOTT
OAKMWELL PACKAGING
LIMITED

FEOLIVER
QZ(UKHLTD

PITNEY BOWES PLC

R G PHILLIPS
ENGINEERING
PROENIX FRAGRANCES
LTD

DPD (PARCLLIND

SONQCO CONSUMLR
PRODUCTS

EFACS E/8

Croedat himit

£0 00
£6 00

£000
g0 00
£oon

£000
£0 00
£0 00

£000

£000
Eo 00
£G 00
£000
£000
£o00

£000
£0 00
£000
foo00
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00
£0 00

£y 000 00

£000
£000

£0 00
£0 00
£000
£0 00

£0.00

£0 00
£0nn

fotal halance

£-500 00
£127920

£1476 00
£4.435 84
£R38 56

£2,150 99
£623 64
£66 00

£1 18248

£244 89
£26923
£1.248 as
£1937928
£5an
£10095 80

£101 20
£11025
£39970 30
£3 040 74
£56 44800

£234 94
£140 00
£977 20

£041 48

£182 66
£41 42

£179 28
£684 88
£1 696 65
£32320

E2681 34

£261100
£9 712 6%

Live Sysiem

[ nablocated

foo0
£0 00

£0 00
£oon
£000

£000
£000
£0.00

£000

£0 00
£000
£0 00
£0no
£0 00
£0 00

£o nn
£0 00
£0 00
£0 00
Enpo

£000
£0 00
£oon

£oon

£0 00
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00
£o0n
£ 0on

£0O 00

£0 00
Conn

1 nder 0 davs

£0 00
£000

£984 00
£000
£163 80

£361 37
£000
XV

£1 18248

£244 80
£000
£124845
£ 688 63
£0 00

£6 82428

£000
£11025
1623447
£000

E18 816 00

£23104
£140 00
£448 RO

£041 18

£182 66
faon

£1702s
A% 8%
£1 AO6 63
£12000

£2035 20

£5 63190
£6 4135 %0

14 December 2011 10 32 24

2 to 60 davs

£-500 00
£1279 20

£492 00
£443584
£674 76

£000
£62164
£66 00

£0 00

f£0 00

£0 00

£0 00

£9 690 A5
£54 72
£127) 52

£x01 20
£o o0
£5015 49
£1040 79
EIZRIA N0

£0 00
£0 00
£128 30

£000

£0 00
£0on

£000
£000
£0 00
£0 a0

L2176 1y

£000
£2 006

1 to uo davs

£000
£000

£000
gonn
£000

£1 78962

£000
£oan

£00n

£0 00
£26023
£000
£0 00
£0 00
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00
£1872034
£0 00
£18 816 00

£000
£000
£0 00

£oon

£000
£ 2

£000
£000
£000
£000

£0 00

£ 00
£7o0 15

Ot to 1200 davs

£000
£O 00

£ono
£0 40
£000

£000

£000
£0 00

£000

£o 00
£0 00
£000
£0 00
£0 00
£000

£000
£0 00
£000
£000
£0 00

£0 00
£000
F0 00

£oon

£0 00
£0 00

£0 00
£0 00
£0 00
£000

£0 00

£0 00
£0 00

(her 120 d s

£0 00
£oon

£000
£0 00
£0 00

£oon

£000
£0 00

£0 00

£0 06
£000
£0 )
£000
£O00
£0 00

£000
£0 00
£0 00
£0 00
£0.00

£000
£0.00
£ on

£0 00

£0 00
L0066

£000
£000
£o oy
£103 20

£0 00

£0 00
£ Ky




ged Creditors

v ﬁ\c(,(r\\n

—r

ROMA INTERNATION AL
PLC

ROYFRLIGHT LTD
SPECTRA PACKAGING
SURFACHEM LTD
SHERATON
INTERNATIONAL

TWE HAULAGE LIMITED

TOOMEY HIRE & LEASING
CoLTD

HALLMARK IP
TASTY THYMES
UNISERVE LT
VIP LABELS
VALPAK LTD

WATERCOOLERS
SOUTHERN LIMITED

WOODWAY Uk LTD
KELNPAC

31l

EFACS E/8

Credit imit
£000

E00n
£0 00
£0 00
fono

£000
£000

£000
£000
£000
£000
£000
£0 060

£500 0p
£300 00

Total for croreney GBI
Total for home cirrenay

Grand totul

1se ' efacdb

on
ey

er

nce

values in home
cy

Jetails

nce type to show
by

REPORTY

30 November 2011
Tax date

Internal
Currency

Live System

1otal halanee U malloeated
£10031 06 £4 00
£227 35 £000

£4 750 58 £0 00
£15357376 £000
£162 64 £000
£932 03 £000
£18 00 £000
37710 ) £3 77831
£19 50 £000
£134 70 £0 00
F£46 ]2 000
£185 10 £0 00
£91 30 £000

£11 603 51 €040
£37259 7| £0 00
£435 61966 £ 2812071
€112 619 66 £35 12071
£447 471 30 £.35120 72

Uneler ¥ davs
£000

£0 00

E0 00

£7 680 60
£162 64

£107 75
£1200

£0 00
£39 50
£0 00
£0.00
£000
£36 75

£2 875 44
£24 336 15

£206
£20a

ot
-l =)

>
Fianr )

S

Fa 12

£206 <70 53

14 December 2011 10 32 24

Mool dns
£000

£000
£4750 38
£17893 16
£000

£R824 28
£0 00

£0 00
£000
£134 70
£46 82
£185 10
£46 55

£8 72807
£12913 36

L1118 808 91
£1aesns )

£122 705 4

6] to M) dans

£10031 06

£327 3%
£0 00
£000
£000

£000
£0 00

£000
£0 00
£0 00
£0 00
£000
£O00

£000
£nnn

£1147387 1)
SRR TR

117wy s

9 1o 120 davs
£ 00

£0 00
£000
£0 00
£0 00

£n00
£0 00

£000
£000
£000
£o oo
£000
£0.0n

£000
£00n

€20 ai
£20an

£r00n

Page 4

Over 120 days
FO 0D

£000
£000
£0 00
£000

£000
E0 00

£0ao
£000
£0 00
EO 00
£o 00
£000

£0 00
£0 00

£ua7
gug”

31
i

£o17 5%



Rule 2 29

{a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b) Insert date

Statement of Affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

H Bronnley & Co Limited (In Administration) (“the
Company")

Company number

00046883

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court

Court case number

10382/2011

Statement as to the affairs of {a) H Bronnley & Co_Limited (In Admurustration)

Ernst and Young LLP,_ No 1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, West Midlands, B4 6HQ

on the (b)29 November 2011

, the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affars are afull, true and complete statement of

the affars of the Company as at (b) 29 November 2011

Administratian

Full name CHARLES £ DWARD

PARTRID (&

the date that the Company entered

Signed

Dated

F WPSI\CASESCurrent CasasiB\BronnleyDay 1 leterssAppomtiments\D08 1 Draft Form 2 148 Siatement of Afairs EA J doc




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Goodwll

Freehold Property

Fixed Plant & Machinery
Loose Plant & Machinery
Bank Accounts - HSBC
Bank Accounts - Non HSBC

Trade Debtors - Notified
Less Secured Bank Debt - HIF

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixtures & Fittings

IT Equipment

Investment 1n Lakeland Garden Toiletries Limited
investment in Bronnley of London Inc

Stock - Finished Goods

Stock - WIP

Stock - Raw Materials

Trade Debtors - Non Notified

Prepayments

Pension Scheme FRS17 Surplus

Uncharged Assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

19/12/2011

Page 1of 2

Estimated
N8V to realise
£ £
£0 £0
£2,431,575 £2,500,000
£304,186 £0
£69,932 £10,000
£258,358 £258,358
£49,704 £49,704
£3,113,755 £2,818,062
Note 3 £1,015,009 £862,758
-£623,337 -£623,337
£391,672 £239,421
£33,699 £0
£9,596 £0
£1 £O
£100 £0
£557,243 £300,000
£135,619 £0
£475,308 E£200,000
Note3 £120,442 £102,376
£41,866 £0
£457,000 £0
£2,222,546 £841,797
Date 19 /I.l //I

Statement of Affairs




A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Esttmated total assets available for preferential creditors
Preferential Creditors

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferenual creditors
Estimated prescribed part

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

esuimated defictency / surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

Shortfall to floating charge holders

Estimated defictency / surplus as regards creditors
Issued and Called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

LS

Signature

19/12/2011

Page 2 of 2

Note 2

Note 4

Date

£841,797

£40,665
£801,132

£163,226
£637,905

£10,132,417
-£9,494,512

£163,226
£163,226

£4,712,237
-£4,549,010

£9,494,512
-£14,043,522

£1,050,991
-£15,094,513

19/ 1.2//1

Statement of Affairs




19/12/2011

H Bronnley & Co Ltd
Notes to Statement of Affairs as at 29th November 2011

Realisation Costs

Costs of realisation are unknown and have been ignored

Preferential Creditors

Weekly Wages
Weekly Wages Week 35 {Payable 2/12/11)

Weekly Wages Week 36 - 2 days (Payabie 9/12/11)

Expenses - Purchase Ledger
AMARPREET SONDH

CHRIS BURDON

MR GARY ANDREAS

MR MICHAEL PAYNE

MR PAUL NOTT

STUART GIBSON

Accrued Salary
Declan Salter

Trade Debtors

Sales Ledger Control Account - Notified
Sales Ledger Control Account - Non Notified
Historic Control Account iImbalance

Bad Debt Reserve

Credit Note Reserve

£8,921.96
£4,454.77

£60 OO0
£54 92

£2.50
£110.25
£182.66
£211.59

£26,666.67

£40,665.32

£1,084,378.64
£120,441.52
-£33.64
-£46,429.89
-£22,905.71

£1,135,450.92

Page 1 of 2

— ;_,:_

.
[

19//.2///

Statement of Affairs




Floating Charge Debts

HSBC

HSBC Loan Tranche A - Fixed Charge
HSBC Loan Tranche B

Pitco HSBC Overdraft

Accrued interest - Tranche A
Accrued Interest - Tranche B
Arrangement Fee - Exit Event

Total HSBC Charges

Kaye Enterprises
Loan Stock

Standby Facility
Accrued Interest
Other Liabtlities

Total Kaye Charges

Total floating charge debts

19/12/2011

Page 2 of 2

£3,334,625 00
£321,475 00
£656,068.58

£20,143 18
£2,347 44
£200,000 00

£4,534,659 20

£2,350,000 00
£1,670,000.00
£1,129,334 53

£448,423 70

£5,597,758 23

£10,132,417 43

(.Z///

Statement of Affairs




ATy -Ti

\

TE'S99'0V3

£9 999'973 var s3dem paniioy Jaljes uepag

8dH SAONA ‘ST LS LINCAIYHD "INYI SNOLENE ‘3100000M
65 1123 NHS Z¥d "THIHSMIYINTY 'AT1SIVd ‘ILVD SQIvHE S sasuadx3 NOSEID 1HVYNLS
997813 10F 6X3 $35uadx3 LION 1NVd YN
H¥313IX3 ‘HONINGVHE 133415 HOIH VPZ ‘IDVLIOD SNINIOH

SZ 0113 HAD 6TdH SYDNE ‘AUNASTIAY 'AVINYILYM ‘TIVA J¥uv1 Ob sasuadxg INAYd TIVHIIN HW

05 23 Q32 TIW N3N ‘HILSIHIOY ‘133H1S SYWOHL St 53SURMXT SYIHANY AUVYD HIA

6 v53F 30 84S IWYHYNG 5as5uadx3 NOQYNE SIYHD

02 '3314313d "I9VTIA NOLONISYT ‘3SOTD SUIWAYH S

00 097 40T 9TXO NOXO "AYNBNVA 'ISO1I AHYIAN & $35UadX3 HONOS L3IHdY YWY

£ 9/E'€T3 3uns sadepm payrene 938 safep ARaan snouep

SIOPPRLD 1BNUID}IIG

6L 9EE'EC9T 100G 1q3p J2A0 3diey) paXy |6/ DEE'EZI3 METZ TTNE X355NS 1594 duLUIY 32N0AV) DGSH

Buiyom ‘peoy aquiodules pIT (NN} 23uUeuly 3310AU| JESH
510)Ip2J) pRIndag
3 uanrg Jo1paLI AG play 3 (spomnsod yum) uewsie)d jo
Aunaas jo anjea Aninaas aleq Aranoas Aue jo spielaq 1930 553J0DY JOUPAL JO Jwey
10 JUNoWY )

uorssassod s Auedwod ey U Aadoad J3A0 3111 Jo U0NUIRS FUILI|D 5101102 PUE S3IIAIIS 1O spood 10 Alddns
2yt 1o 3dueape u pred <lunowe Fuiungpd sJatwoisna pue sjuawa2ge ajes [PUONIPUCS Jo BUIseR) 12118¢D Bseynd- 2y J2pun <10UP3.d RE ANIUEDI DUE S1I0UPALT 1R IPAPLL 18U NoA 210N

SY01103¥I ANVdWNOD




VIRIILY,

L

0S 9503 eLISHY ‘BunueypAsN/YIeqswip peg vSg b1 35SENSWp 138,3qu3sIay 1pJeylan
0 81013 puBIAZIMS ‘U0 ZOER 'S F5SRUIS|AIYIEY 1jswz 31anr
99 £83 ajuesd UBWISSOUS JRIpI]
‘sued 11052 @1onboy B 3p any 19/65 ‘anbidQ 1504 129y

25 0143 zuely ‘sanuanidiely OZEQE ‘andsesuele|d 3p ANy € eI||ID 3p OLIeN
Gz 2923 asuelry ‘AIsnoN 0ZbH0 ‘sieSuy,p unwayd 4T esse ey
o7 8813 JuUrl4 ‘BINZIN €1 0755E ‘yiny 1neH 9 assie)) Ecmw‘_u
80 813 J3uel] 31LFNOH QTSHT ‘SI2NBABYD S3P LIWAYD § 3Jasse sanboer
66 683 ajues4 ‘WIBYSYOM 20ZLG D3pUi|g UOISIAIG WIZ B 3p INY § 3| Jjeased
SE DL6'63 A2.2un¢ ‘A3|SIAp ‘SUIPIED SHY ' 3daQ SIunoddy P17} $o51d1d3ug SHY
85 SEb'2 3 3N pJepuels
98 ¢¥06'8/93 NvS ETNN A3|YJe.g ‘peOY BUOISPEY puny uawanay

9/ 6T pauwin Auedwo?) g Asjuuoig H
¥9 66503 LVWA - D¥NH
50 bT0°LY3 JIN/aARd - DYNH
TL 997213 3d8 £294 Asuluip A3jLre 'asnoy yBiapeg P11 salIpot uapies pueie]

S8 OPZ'PBI'E

3d8 L7y Auuipy As|LieH ‘asnoy ydispeQ

P17 0331d

b 6+ THYI dunsy s28pal aseynng paydele 835 SJ01IPIID BPEI] SNOLPA
$J01IPaLY paindasun
3 uang 102pas3 Aq pay 3 {(2ponsod yum) URILIE) 3 JO
Anaasjosnea|  Aunias aweg Aunoas Aue jo spreiaq 193 SSIPPY JONPRIY 10 AWEN

10 JUNOWY




/v ST

aimeudis

0L 9ET'TTL'YY

€T 2ZL'0LE3 S|ensiay Jayl0
£/ G613 Auetnian ‘|e12A33S 81717 ‘7T Bamuaiueq [2ddy el
6 TRO'T3 AuBwiasg ‘uunIqIBIg YSZER ‘0T JISIYIRH JasnNyIs H
SOTTH'TI Auewrag ‘sneynan ygzTe-a ‘e JisEing Buay 4
01 697°13 Auewian UUBLWIYOWN N

Buaqydsiew 15269 ‘£ 9ssensfuedjom 15 smuadesiapuen
90 vrL3 Aueuan) ‘51 we YIeqIapaIT GE8SY 0T IS JBUAPOS uuewIg v
Y0 BRLEI AUBULIDD ‘DIM £ SY6S ‘DE NS-B[ISID-ULIISIEYN yseqwneg 41
95 v08'73 Auewao JauNJ3 £E£9ST “TT Fa15ZnaJy Jassajuauueq 3
68 T0P'Z3 AuBWIIRY '|19A33S BTZT7 ‘7T Bamuaiueq |addy 3
L9 €013 uteds ‘pupew-91087 777 OULLBS B|IED 15 1T PLRA| AUOIOD
3 uang Jonpaad Aq play 3 (aponsod yum) ueune Jo
A1and3s Jo anjea Auanoas aieq Aunaas Aue jo spelag 1929 ssuppy J01PaLD 10 3WeN

10 UNOWY




rS WY

00 03
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

! 00 SOL3

| 0003

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

00 03
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

—

s{rp 0T 1PA0

0003
03

0003
0003

i

00 03
0003

0003
0003

0003
00 03
00 03
0003

00 03

00 03
0003
00 03

0003
00 03

00 03
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003

s{ep OzI 0t 16

0003
0o 03

00 03
0003

s{ep gz A0 slepozrI 0N 16

1 abed

00 03
07 PSR'PI13

06 03
8¢ 5193

0003
0003
0003
0003

69 7563

0003
00 03
0003

00703
0003

0003
0003

0003
00 03

00 03
00 03
0003
00 03

s{ep 06 01 19

e bC6'T3
[ARINY

0003
ZI F8EED

S{rp 06 01 19

00 03
9¢ 978 33

0603
ARTAIRK]

e LETF
0003
0003
0003

00 6TL°13

0003
0003
+Z €613

00 $83
0003

0003
S0 OFS'H3

0003
71 69+3

0003
b Ivh'(3
0003
0003

siep 9 0) €

0F L68°C3
1L P61't3

0003
1L #6L°t3

sAep 09 01 I¢

¥¢ € Ol 1102 /aquisvaq k|

89 668°C3
0L016'E(3

£ 0073
8T ToT 13

00 03
91 8543
00 03
0003

Lo11813

06 tv63
A Wk
Sk 106°¢3

06 03
L0 £5T3

00 8€13
18 10v'83

6L 96€°T3
t18L3

S16£0°13

16§53
05 73
00 093

s{ep gg -1pun

1003
003

1003
0003

s{rp ¢ 1apun

00 03 RO 668°CF
0003 9T 165 L£F
0003 £ 003

00 03 S EPRE3
0003 CELEC3
0003 9L 86L3

06 TTE11-3 06 TZE11-3
0003 00 c0L3

a0 03 9L 261 +3
0003 06 TF63
0003 WA
0003 69 +69°C3
0003 00 +33
0003 L0 £6C3
0003 00 8¢€13
0003 OR IFH'T1Y
0003 6L 96€'C3
an o3 07 L¥C3

00 03 168013
0003 66 796°13
0003 0s T3

0D 03 00 093
pardoqrun aurrq ey,
100-3 FL 16893
ano3 PR SLYLD
00 03 10 03
0003 S 8L8'LD
pmrofrun »mueeq pring,
woIsAg onn

00 03
0003

00 03
00 03

06003
0003
0003
0003

0003

0003
00 03
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

0603
0003

0003

0003
00 03
00 03

g wpav)

ATLINIT NN OV INN D1
Al AvINTIH

I

SNOHLVIINAININO YT
nstimyg

ALTSTHUVT ATHIV ALY
{NOQLAS V/LY QLA
NOLI VOO ATV
DNICV T SOINOH
JNOAD NINTVUNOTD
ANVIONI ¥ ALY

il
JO0OUD INTYL HOIINY

UL ONISS AR

VIVA JLVINO IV
ALUTSIVIIINHIDI NOESY
C(LLT i

adn

ASTA TVNOITVNUIINI
AITSATTITIHT TTIMIY
QU LINITT AN IDVNVIN
ALSVAAOQUTHIA

IEPNIT NN NIAA T
IVAIY) ain
QUVITOUT TS UVIS TN
JORAD OV I
ATTHO DY

ALV NVIIONY

ari

NN ANGAD INVIAV IDVIN
SV IRIUNY LAV AN
HUANOS LIEZRERIVING

At

(i 1y 2oy 10f joiog

AT Vwuain 10f Jiniog

(0 03
0003

nury 1paI)

8/3 SOv43

AU SIENTIL NN
HEIND JAvA TN ISVY

AN

Lol o
ooty Y

0n1nnyg
U
S
[RUUH

nocl oy

sollo
SATE A
PRI I
LeTT A
LT Y
Nl
QOO A
YO A
BOT
T
TE LTI
A RRIEAN
Lo
IRUTLITII
Vs oy
tLIVEIN

CRAN |
Dpededne

i)

stopaa)) paliy nodoy



-

VARYY;
0003

0003
0003

0003

0003
00 03
L9 091-3
00 03
0003

00 03

0003
00 03
00 03

00 03
0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
00 03
0003

0003
0003
0003

0003

P\Q\\.\\\

0003

00 03
00 03

0003

0003
00 03
0003
0003
00 03

00 03

00 03
0003
00 03

0003
0003

0003

00 03
00 03

0003
00 03

00 03
0003
0003
06 073

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

0003

sirp 071 200 SSepAZI M 16

Z ebeyd

0003

665813
0003

0003

0003
0003
00 03
00 03
0003

00 8€6°13

00 03
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

88 096'013
0003

0003
00 03

€6 614°173
0003
0003
0003

t 161°63
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

00 03

skep 06 01 19

9t 813

1€ €€1°C3
00 03

8L Ep813

0003
0003
0003
00 03
F1L5T3

009LT°13

00 03
0003
0003

89913
0003
00 03

8¢ £TE°L3
0003

0003
0003

£90L0'113
0003
00 +91°13
0003

0003
0003
0003

00 03
0063
T 000'13
0003

s{rp 9 o ¢

bZ Z€ 01 LL0C 18quaoag ¢

FIOITI3

FT SOP'ET
651123

00403

86 SET3
00 009°'€3
0003
0003

00 0TEY3

oT 113

FS9L3
F16+3

OF L993
0003

09 1983
P8 €L0°13

L9 §TL°63
00 03

0s C113
0¢ 756°13

LPIH'TI3
0063

8¢ TT8'T3
0003

00 03
A4
00 00F T3

00 80L3
o rri3
T661L'013
81 £973

s{rp pf sopun

0003

0003
0003

o003

0003
0003
0003
00 00L's-3
00 GOR £1-3
00 03

0w 03
00 03
0003

06 03
0003
0003

0003
090153

00 03
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

00 03
prveooqren

wasAs aan

09 +99°C3

LTSSHD13
6¢ 11¢3

8L EF813

86 5€CF
00 009°€3
L9091-3
00 00L°S-3
98 [£C°6"3

07 SZ<'v3

TS 9L3
vl 6r3
Ot L0t3

9913
09 1983
8 £L0°13

£6 600 0£3
09 016-3

87 S06'FH3
0003

8¢ 986 £3
06 0C3

tr 1613
6 63
00 00F €3

00 80L3
00 9££3
tEQCL 113

81 €973

Murpeq rro|

00 03

0003
0o 03

0003

00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
0003
00 N00°¢3

00 03
00 03

0003
0o 03
0003
0003

0003
00 03

0003
00 03

0003
0003
00 03
0003

0003
0003
0003

00 03
00 03
00 03

00 03
g paa)

8/3 SOv43

AASVAUL 10 SN0

1T DONINAOT

IWANIVA TVaOT)
NOSHID V<

all

TVNOLEVNYUITING SOO0TD
(LT LNIINTIDVYNVIN
BLSV M NOUNNMY
QIOHAIT SIHAMIS LNVID
AT ey

1NN NO T

SANOF L UD ALt

Yl SEINVHDVYL

A SHNOAVTINVIAONNS

aln
TVDORILDTIT NOSNMINGI

ALTSVINRLING

HTINS S

ATTONAV
ANV AININT SIHA VA

aITSTROIVEOUVT
NOIONINNOO

(SUNVTIUIN LS. 1AV
ALTUINANT STIAVA

ar

SSTA UNOTOY XISV
17T SNOHER ANOTO )
GATHNET ST 2NA0Nd
ALV JALLY 11D

(SUOTIV UM INAAA)
AT OLOYY ST TIVHOD

ain

O TTLIOS TV ININIING)
TIVOTNC ¥ESE )

Al NN S0
AITSINTINGIND I S Y

(AL NOLLVAOUOD L D
ANOTOD) TVIRIAT v A

NOCRIN S
dTTAM MAVIT LOTS O304

ari
AUVHEITT LYV NVINOOU1H

ATTTATT Y D INITI
MOTIINY (8

atri

MATNTHIVAONTT HA T

100l

R R VRS
MATERE

aree

(YA

L
ST
0o
alol o

Hyoe

NATY )

LL1Y )
sUly )
Ll
et )

Lece 1l

14T €1
0LCT N
0oL

apdehing

sionpasny poly 1iod




rrger g b

0003
00 03

0003

0T £0v3
0003
00 03
00 03

00 03
0003

0003

0003

0003
00 03

0003
0003
00 03
00 03
0003

00 03
0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

0003

0003
0003
0003

00 03
0003
0003

0003
0003

sArp 071 1940 sArp 0TI O1 16

g abeyg

0003
0003

0003

0003
00 03
00 03
0003

00 03
0003

00 03

0003

0003
00 03

0003
00 03
0003
00 03
0003

0003
00 03
0003
0003
00 03
0003

0003

00 03
0003
0003

0003
00 03
0003

0003
00 03

$100L3
0003

00 03

00 03
(003
0003
00 03

i 1t3
0003

00 03

0003

0003
00 03

00 918813
0003
AR UAR K
00 03
00 03

0003
00 03
0003
0003
£C 6973
0003

0003

00 03
0003
7968L'13

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

sivp 06 01 19

£9 960°73
0003

t19.1°C3

0003
0003
0003
00 03

00 03
0003

00 03

or 8T+3

0003
00 03

00918813
FL Ov0'EY
6v §10°C3
0003

07 10£3

TG ILTET
L P83
$9 069°63
0003
0003
00 03

0003

00 993
+9 £293
0603

oL bL93
F8 SEb'r3
00 T6¥3

0T 6LT13
(0 005-3

sieppo o1 1€

¥Z 2¢ 01 1102 18quadaq 1

68 €16'93
06 ++9'83

0T SOR3

000713
§9.969°13
88 ¥893
$T6LET

0003
99 (813

8t 1+63

08 8+t
00 0v13
M6 PET3

00918813
0003
LPPET01T
STOTIZ
0003

8T $78'93
00 03

£9 88963
SPRYC 13
0003

68 73

8 78113

0003
0003
LE19€3

08 £913
0003
00 +R63

0003
0003

sfvep oy 1opun

0003
0003

0003

0003
00 03
0003
0003

0003
0003

00 03

00 03
0003
0003

00 03
0003
00 03
00 03
00 03

0003
00 03
0003
0003
0003
0003

on o3

0003
0n 03
0103

00 03
0003
0003

0003
0003

pmeroqrun

wansAs aan

RYZTIL'63
06 ++9 83

€ 186'C3

0T £2€3
§9909'13
88 ¥893
€T 6LE3

o 1¥3
99 T813

't 1163

0T LL]3
00 0F13
t6 PECT

00 8% 953
bLOF0'E3
0 0L6°6£3
fCoLz
07 10€3

08 S60°013
L FS3
BT6LE61T
Y K]
€T 69¢3
08 ++C3

8T8 13

00993
t9 €793
66 08103

96 §€83F
ty SEPT3
00 9Ly 13
0T 6LT(3
00 00<-3

aurpeq priog

00 03
00 03

0003

0003
00 03
0003
0003

0003
0003

000060 13

00 03
0003
0003

00 03
00 03
0003
0003
00 03

00 03
00 03
1003
00 03
0003
0003

00 03

0003
0003
0003

00 03
0003
no 03

00 03
0003

nunp HpY )

8/3 §0v43

S1O0U0Nd

ATNASNOT OIONOS
(NN} da
BN

SAINVULNVUL NINION
ONR T INIONL
SAI7Hd DA

ID1d SIMOO AINLIG
At o

HIAAIIO T |

aHTINIT

ONIDVIDVI TTIAN VO
LION TNVd AN

(LT STNAYUS
AGSSDAAINO ) NVIZVIN

AN
[HTHUO I STINATTY NOTTTHN

RIOINNIN T
ALTSLINA0U] YO IN
artod

¥ NOSNIFIOM ONIA- 1AV
ALTSLAHOMNL HXOIAN I
SOLEVI Y 1Y

AN AV TTIVIDIN HIN

RAO EANIN 1Y
ATONIDVADIV

RNV TLY OSIN
ALTAIVINHVIL SURO T
O 57118V

QLT NNV ISV
DNIDVIIVL ANVIAIT
ULTLIDVN Y INILINY
dlTs IALIS

IDLLIQ INTNVII LS

AT INTINGING|
AVIRIISOANT LN

GUTWINGANN S

SN N

S LNHINJOTAARA
SIAUVI UL 1
SISO TINEINT
nvmning il o

ar
DNIRNIIVANNVIN VS

HAUANIIA 1'1/VH

910LH
colergd

(PRI

ol 1etd
sclobd
OsUs [0
ssiv oy

toones
SN EN

oLV ITIN

SLTCTIN
BLIVIN
tale N

RN
ELARN AN
AYAL RN
LDOOTNY
SO0

MAETAN
ITT PO
g
SOncl L
FLOTT
ONREL N

IRRIARIN

LY
SN
Qg

sonol
MIH |
v ]

IUER
HUEINT

1 ypdedn

s1o)paury pofiy wodngg



£S5 LP6T

£€ L¥63
£C LT63

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

00 03
00 03
0003
0003

00 03

s4Pp 071 19O
¢ obed

06 023

06 0C3
06 0CF

00 03
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003
0003
00 03

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003

0003

sirp ozt M 16

CLIBE'LINT

IFL8C' 11T
T+ LRETTLT

0003
0003

0003
0003
06003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
SELTITT

90 1£0'013

s{rp 06 01 19

1+50L'2513 €5 9259073
10 808°8+13 76 94£'9073
10 R0% 8+13 75 9L5°90C3
96 €161 S19PE'vT3
L0 8TL'83 t+ SL8'T3
€L 93 CL 93
015813 00 03

78 93 00 03

0L FET3 00 03

0003 0S 6£3

00 03 00 03

0003 00813

8Z vT83 $LLOIT

00 03 +9 2913

91 €68'L13 09 089'L3
85 0L+ 0003

00 03 0003

00 03 0003

s{ep9g 0y £ sfvp ggaapun

¥Z ¢ 01 L10Z Jaquadsq v1

TLncrse-3

P NS
IL0TIs€-3

0003
00 03

0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
00 03
178LL €3

0003
0003

00 03
00 03
00 03
0003

0003
paesoqrnn

wa]sAg aAn

OF 1L40°CHt3

99619°CCr3
99 619°SEH3

12 65C°LE3
1€ €09°113

0¢ £63
015813
I8 9r3

0L ¥E13
0¢ 683
IT8LLET

00 813
EN L3

+9 2913
9L €L8°STT
8C0SLt3
SELILT

90 1E0°013

Murprg priog,

Aauanno
JEENT

LHOd3Y JO anNa

Ag sapip

moys o} adA) souausioy
s|relap moys

Aouaring

2UI0L W SOINBA MOUG
IUBIDIDY]

arep xe

Li0c requisnoi QF

JI21) Py 10y

Jonddng
Asuaring
uo pasvg

e sy

gpoego aseqrieq

A2 40007 iedeng 1] (10
JFD My of oy

00 00¢3
00 00¢3

0003
00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
0003

00 03
0003

0003
0003
00 03
0003

0003
N 1PRA)

8/3 80v43

VAN

AUTHN AV WAOOM
ATTINTT NN NOS
SO0 N v

AL MVATTVA

STIHNY T A
CGITTIAYTISINND

STAANT K15V
dENUVINTIVTH

almon

DNISVIT Y I AINOO
AN -ADVINVIEE T
TVNOLLVYNIILLNIT

NOIN AN

ALTWIH Y RINS
DNIDVANIVI VI LS
CLTT THDI RTIAOM

Yid

TVNOIEVNIIITNT VINOY

LHTT W
QOECT W

[REATTIRAS

HTIOTEH)
solt

[V

SHHH
o0

ETRTEN
LLaNIs

LIRS
[SSITA

O 1

vapthilngg

s1onpaln pobiy jiorl iy




ELOLE'ETT  LL pSP'YT 96 176°83

SE EPETF v0 0713 TE €223 916 9TXO0 NOXO ‘AHNENYS ‘350713 L¥ITONOT 15 SO00OM fL W £900ETON
T 70£3 61 583 €0 L123 M9 ETNN SINVHLHON ‘ATTIIVEE LHNOI NOIdWYHI 6T 3SIM dl HIN LLTOPIOY
6L 0EE3 9 E1T3F £0£123 ONS ETNN SINYHLINON ‘AFINOVHE 'SIDAIH JHL NI NOLINIH SIANLISIHD THL € H3IANO Qv 4N SET6YI0q
£ L8¢3 84 Sr13 Sk 1973 OV ETNN SLNYHLYON "ATNIOVHE ‘INNIAY TIHLSIM Tr NILHYIN v8 HW TLEGELOH
08 0L£3 TE 6713 8P T¥Z3 X8% BINW WYHONIXINE ‘NIQSTIIH ‘WHYS ANVIQ ‘ST THL SYINOTN HIN ¥ZSO6TON
06 Strt3 Yooz13 98 5773 HSS ETNN SINVHLYON ‘A3TN0vHa ‘ATINIAI ‘NIJYD IHL £ INMH Tv HW LETHYTOT
69 £Tt3 SBYT1F v8 I3 109 EINN SINVHLEON ‘AIDIOVEE IS0 SINNY IS T NOSAYINII Q YW 98Z6v107
6¥ SBY3 v i1} 90 ¥vE3 AGE LTX0 NOXO ‘AYNANYE ‘NOLTHYHD ‘AYM SHIAW Tp N3INJ Y1 4 LTTOP103
€6 6Z+3 S5 TYTF 8t L8723 A36 9X0 NOXO “3153218 "IHLIH ‘OYOY ¥DIMAYYH vE N3TIND HY YN YI00vTOS
00 Zov3 89 EETF ZE B9TF N9 £INN SINVHINON AITNIVYHE LYNOD NOIdWYHD TT AJAHNL N SHW €BLZITOD
89 €503 ZS 6013 o1 ¥BZ3I 184 ETNN SINVHINON ‘ATINIVHE 35070 IWa 01 SNOWIWIS ¥ SHIN LTYGE900V
ZT 55£3 00 ¥Z13 Z11E73 MHP BTYA FYIHSNYHDNDIONE ‘LLO2MYS ‘3514 IHL VO “IOVLIQ) HINNOTD NOLTINDIVHS 3 SuW EOV61003
Ov £983 TLSTT3 89 113 079 EINN SINVHLHON ‘AITHOVHE ‘QYYATINGS JHIVO WILYYIN YTT YIHIAIATSSIW £6506109
8 £9E3 1L LE13 119723 479 £TNN SINVHLYON ‘AITHOVHE ‘QUVA.S JHIVA TVLLHYIN OF NOYIWYI N1 s8N 11661008
1T 01E3 9€ €013 52 9023 Sr9 ETNN SINVHIYON ‘ATTADVHE IANQ HIAONVH 9 AINHND g7 HW 88S06T0H
S6 9073 0003 $6 9073 SYL ZTNN SINVHLNON "Y31$IDMOL ‘AVAA TISHYAL 6T SIHAY § SSIN 90906100
St £vE3 0 0713 1€ £773 THO 9TXO NOXO “AYMEINYE ‘35072 34151004 b1 SA00OM dO BN 94506109
788623 87 863 *0 003 BO9 TINN SINVHIHON "H31SIIMOL 'HIS QVOY TINIYMYI IS L1 JADHONIM H SSI 6P0ES002
L vIES 1L 5013 TO 6073 AIG ETNN SINYHLHON ‘AFINIVHE ‘JAINA YILSYINY Z HINNYL S SHN 2997900V
£E 6673 L6 1013 9f (613 Y9 EINN SINVHINON ‘AFTHIVYE 'IS010 1HLSIM £ NOSNIHJILS I'v SHA 91761003
£66L23 69 83 vZ 5613 Q¥9 ETNN SLNYHIYON ‘ATINIVYE "INNIAY THHLSIM & 44Ny dS SUW EZEGTI00
859023 0003 850023 DV9 ETNN SINYHLYON “AT1¥2wYE ‘SNITUYD ¥IINIJS 0T QYO W U SZS06101
05 SZEF 9€ TTL3 P VI X84 ETNN SINYHIHON ‘ATTAIVYE ‘IAIYQ 383D LE WRTIVIIW vd SW TBTH1003
19 #p13 v9 £53 {6 063 4VL ZINN SINVHINON ‘H31SIDMOL ‘AVYM STILHNS OF HIMYT IS SSIN 08Z61000
TUBTEF SETT113 S 9073 DXT 9TX0 JHIHSAUOIXO0 "AYNEANYE "IS0ND ¥ISTIHINIM OF SINOF 1YW S£S06104
OF 9623 86 667 (44 ¥ HSS ETNN SINVHLHON “ATTX)VHE ‘ATINIAT 'NIFHD IHL EF LNNH HS SUA QOOESOOH
ST Oved b BIT3 L1273 ¥39 ETNN SINVHIHON ‘ATTOVHE "QVOH I5TVH “JONYHD A3THIVHE 7 ABHITIIM L SHN OvLZTTOH
7E 9423 9E 183 96 1613 2aL ETNN SINVHLIYON AFINDVHE 'INIDSIHI NOLSNIM T NIT0D 2 SHN 9SEBS000
07 82ZE3 9€ T113 v 9173 Y9 ETNN SLNWHIBON ‘ATTNDWHE ‘LNIDSIYD INOWNYIA 0T ONIQI0D Ir SYN 88769003
15 T0E3 9s 1113 966813 YOG £INN SINVHLHON ‘NOGWIIH ‘G4 WYHNIddYM 6 ‘STIYSNOWW3I SNIBBID M1 SHIN BEEGTOO1
T S613 EEBLT 689713 DOL €TNN SINVHLYON ‘AIDIDVYE ‘OY0Y AITIVA 95 NITXNYYS S SHIN orI6900Mm
1t £813 60043 TE L113 JOT 9TX0 NOXO "AYNENYS ‘HOOWSINVA 28 NN D18 0PS06T0Q
8% GOE3 89 £013 08 1023 N19 ETNN SINYHLHON “AIVN)vHE ‘QYVNYI8 INNIAY TT HIONIJ T SHIN SSE6T00Y
60 LEEF 95 TITH €5 5223 YL EENN SINVHLHON ‘ATNIYYE ‘TIV1d EINUYN £ 191 YHQNIA VI SSiW TLS0610D
£E 9723 9E 1113 L6 ¥1T3 df9 ETNN SINVHLEON "ATWDVHE ‘ISIH ¥4V 8 S0 30 NOTTIQ D HW ELS06T00
0B E£73 L0013 £LESTS Qa9 ETNN SINYHINON ‘ATINIVHE ‘JAIHQ QHO4 6 NITIND L 4w £2506107
118163 95 1113 S5 9073 399 TTNN SINVHLIYON 'H31SIIMOL *35072 AINNI4S £Z AITHOD ND SHIN 0L50610%
T¢ 81E3 95 113 S£9023 LIS €TNN SINVHIYON ‘AYNELSIM “IDVd QYYHDIYO § AJ0YErSSIN LTE6900V
68 8it3 559913 PE ZIES ANG ETNN SINVHIHON “A3TNIVYE “JAIMA SWYHOOM 7 SHIMOD 0 U 18075008
00 8Lv3 ST PS13 SLETE3 YHI ETNN SINVHLYON "AFTHNIVYE LNIDSIHD IHOIHMLYYD 97 NYW3LVE VH 4N ISE65008
1T 8TE3 98 1113 S5 9073 NIE 9TX0O NOXO “AHNBNYE 133415 1SV3 S NOLHONY 51 SSIN 17506109
1e10) GE 49aM GF yFIMm ssauppy 3weN Rpguny dw3

1T/11/67 & Buipueising safem Apjaan




2 2
\\\ i \ b/ aleg \ 2. = aumeudig
166°050'T3 1660507 SIV.iOL \
S2JeYS 3IU13)2.d 13,8, 658'873 658'82 3d8 £29Y Asuiuip A3juieH ‘asnoH yBpyeo paNwWIT 0314
SaJeys UIAId TF %S 000's3 o0n’'s A48 £ 79y Asuluipn A31LieH ‘asnoH ygiapep pauwn 00id
saleys 13 AeuipJO Bunop UoN  [T££°78€3 TLET8E 3d8 L79Y Adutuipn AsjuieH ‘asnoH yiapeo panwiy 001g
saieys 13 Aeuipio 194'bE93 19£'vE9 1d8 £794 Asuluipn ASjLieH ‘9snoH ysiapieQ pajuig 0oug
P12y SaIBYS JO s)ieyRq anjep play {apodysod Yyiim) ssauppy Japjoyaueys jo aweN
[euowon saleys JO 'oN

SYIATOHIYVYHS ANVIINOD




Rule 2 28 Form 2 14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company number
H Bronnley & Co Limited (In Administration) ("the 00046883
Company")

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 10382/2011

Court

(a) Insert name and  Statement as to the affairs of (a) H Bronnley & Co Limited (In Admunistration)

address of registered

ffi h
office of e company Ernst and Young LLP, No 1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, West Midiands, B4 6HQ

(b) Insert date  on the (b)29 November 2011 . the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth

| beleve that the facts stated in this statement of affarrs are afull, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the Company as at (b} 29 November 2011 __the date that the Company entered
Administration

Full name

_DLQNNE ﬁMWJ?L—LI hmnﬁ? =)

s V02 -3 W

Dated

S,
A==t (9 -12 - 2ol

P WP S1CASE SV unent Cases'B\Broeniey'Day 1 feter\pponimens\D09 § Dra Form 7 148 Slatement of Alfairs EA J doc



A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Goodwill

Freehold Property

Fixed Plant & Machinery
Loose Plant & Machinery
Bank Accounts - HSBC
Bank Accounts - Non HSBC

Trade Debtors - Notuified
Less Secured Bank Debt - HIF

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixtures & Fittings

IT EQuipment

Investment in Lakeland Garden Tolletries Limited
Investment in Bronnley of London Inc

Stock - Finished Goods

Stock - WIP

Stock - Raw Matenals

Trade Debtors - Non Notified

Prepayments

Pension Scheme FRS17 Surplus

Uncharped Assets

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Slgnaturew

19/12/2011 Page 1of 2

Note 3

Note 3

Date

Estimated
NBV to realise
£ £
EOQ £0
£2,431,575 £2,500,000
£304,186 £0
£69,932 £10,000
£258,358 £258,358
£49,704 £49,704
£3,113,755 £2,818,062
£1,015,009 £B62,758
s -£623,337 -£623,337
£391,672 £239,421
£33,699 £0
£9,596 £0
£1 £0
£100 £0
£557,243 £300,000
£135,619 £0
£475,308 £200,000
£120,442 £102,376
£41,866 £0
£457,000 £0
£2,222,546 £841,797
1§ -1z-1}

Statement of Affairs




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £841,797
Preferential Creditors Note 2 £40,665
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors £801,132
Estimated prescribed part £163,226
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £637,905
Debts secured by floating charges Note 4 £10,132,417
Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges -£9,494,512
Estimated prescribed part £163,226
Total assets available to unsecured craditors £163,226
Unsecured non preferential claims £4,712,237
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non-preferential creditors -£4,549,010
Shortfall to floating charge holders £9,494,512
Estimated deficiency / surpius as regards creditors -£14,043,522
Issued and Called up capital £1,050,991
Estimated total deficiency as regards members -£15,094,513

Signature :\:m O_QQ_.. pate )% -12.-1 |

19/12/2011 Page 2 of 2 Statement of Affaurs




H Bronnley & Co Ltd
Notes to Statement of Affairs as at 29th November 2011

1 Realisation Costs
Costs of realisation are unknown and have been ignored

2 Preferential Creditors

Weekly Wages

Weekly Wages Week 35 (Payable 2/12/11) £8,921 96
Weekly Wages Week 36 - 2 days (Payable 9/12/11) £4,454 77
Expenses - Purchase Ledger
AMARPREET SONDH £60.00
CHRIS BURDON £54.92
MR GARY ANDREAS £2.50
MR MICHAEL PAYNE £110 25
MR PAUL NOTT £182.66
STUART GIBSON £211.59
Accrued Salary
Declan Salter £26,666.67
£40,665.32

3 Trade Debtors

Sales Ledger Control Account - Notified
Sales Ledger Control Account - Non Notified
Histaric Control Account Imbalance

Bad Debt Reserve

Credit Note Reserve

£1,084,378 64
£120,441.52
-£33 64
-£46,429.89
£22,905.71

£1,135,450.92

P ooes 19-1z-1

19/12/2011 Page 10f 2

Statement of Affatrs



Floating Charge Debts

HSBC

HSBC Loan Tranche A - Fixed Charge
HSBC Loan Tranche B

Pitco HSBC Overdraft

Accrued Interest - Tranche A
Accrued Interest - Tranche B
Arrangement Fee - Exit Event

Total HSBC Charges

Kaye Enterprises
Loan Stock
Standby Facihty
Accrued Interest
Other Liabihties

Total Kaye Charges

Tota!l floating charge debts

TPOQQ 0

19/12/2011

9-12.~11

Page 2 of 2

£3,334,625.00
£321,47500
£656,068 58
£20,143 18
£2,347 44
£200,000.00

£4,534,659 20

£2,350,000 00
£1,670,000.00
£1,129,334.53

£448,423.70

£5,597,758.23

£10,132,417 43

Statement of Affairs




h-21-b!

25759903
19999923 vay $232/\ PINIIDY 193[ES UB|3Q
8dH S¥2N4 S3119 1S INOJTYHD ‘INVISNOLYNG ‘I102000M
65 1123 NHS Z¥d ‘JHIHSMIYINTY ‘ATISIVd ‘I1VD SQIVHE § sasuadx3 NOSEI2 LYVNLS
99 Z813 ot 9X3 $asUadx3 LION TNVd ¥
H313X3 "HONINGVYHS ‘LITIULS HOIH VHZ 3OV.LLOD SNINJOH
SZOTT3 HAO 6TdH SYINE ‘AYNESTIAY ‘QVIINYILYM ‘JTVA UV OF sasuadx3 INAV TIVHIIN YW
0923 Q3T T3 LNIN "YILSTIHIOY ‘133YLS SYINOHL ¥ $a5UadX3 SYIYQNV AYYD HIN
76 ¥S3 3QE 8YS INVHNNA sasuadx3y NOQdNg SIEHD
02 ‘3374313d "IDVTUA NOLONISYI ‘ISOTD SHIWAY S
00 093 4NT 9TXO NOXO "AMNANYE ‘ISO1D A¥YIN § sasuadxI HONOS LIAUJUVINY
£L9LEETT 2uns|| sa8ep payIeNe 235 safep ApjPam snouep,
SIOUPIL) [BeQUIIRJIId
6L 9EEE293 %00q 1630 sano adtey) paxiy  [64°955°€293 MIZ TING X550 158M 3JUBUI] 3N0AU} JESH
BuIyUoAA ‘peOY qUIOIULES P1Y HIN) 2IUBULY #210AU) JESH
SIOPpRIZ PRINITS
3 usaid J0upaus AQ play 3 {epooisod yum) luewiep 1o
Aundas joanea|  Ajunoas aleg AJunaas Aue jo s|ielaq 1980 ss8.ppy 103ip3a1) Jo Bwep
10 Wunowy

uolssassod s Auedwod ayy ui Abadoud JaA0 3j311 JO UOIIUSIRL SUIWIR D S1I0UPALD PUR SAAIRS 10 Spood Jo Alddns
ay) Jo asueape Ut pred SJUNoWe SUILIRD $JBWEISND PUR SJUswWassBe 2(eS [puonpuod Jo Buises| |911eyd ‘aseydind-aJiy JOpuN SIONP3L |2 AJIUapI PUB SIONP3JI || 3PN|IUI ISHW nOA 310N

SYOL1d34I ANVdINOD



(1-21~bl

05'9S0°€3 e115NY ‘FuiLeYpASN /YIBGSWIM Peg fSH9 ‘T assesisuim 128J3GU3asiay 1pIeylan
+0 81013 PURIIZIMS ‘UICY ZOER ‘S I55BA5[93LIeg tswiz 8201
99 €83 suel UBWISS04DY JBIPI0
‘slied TT0SL ‘2uenboy B 3p any 19/6S ‘anbido su nRW

850173 @Juel4 ‘soiandiein OZEQE InBazsuRiR) Bpany € enn sp OB
$2 7923 Bouet ‘AISNON 0ZVY9 ‘SIeFuv,p UIWBYD LT BSSRIN IRl
9T1'88T3 IoUBIY ‘BJ2I1ZBN BT 0ZSSE YinT InEH 37 assie]) Ar03a1D
2OSTF 3oue.d ‘@1EFINOH OT ST ‘S49NeAdyD SIP LILLIBYD § asasse sanboer
665 583 Juel ‘WIBYSLOM TOZLT "9opuUljg uoISIANg SWaZ e|apany § B3}[BA l1BY5ed
SE0L66F ASLINS *AQ|SIM ‘SUBPIED SHY "1daQ S1UNolDY p3] sas14dJ33ul SHY
mw. SEV'LT ajn plepuels
98't06'8£93 NS EINN A9ppEeig ‘peoy auoispey pund Juawalilay
9761 paywn Auedwoy) g Asjuuoig H

S 665°0VF LVA - J4NH
S0 bIO*LE3 JiIN/2ARq - JYINH
T/ 992213 348 £79Y Asujuipm AsjueH ‘asnoH Y3iapeo PY1 531133(10) U3PJES pugENe
S8 ObT'vRIEF 348 £2DY ASURNIM AR[UEH '3snoH YBiIBpeQ p31 023d
8y 6¥8'Tvv3 dunsy 128pa7 Aseudlng payaene 3ag SIONP3I I3 PRI SNOUEBA
sloypas) paIndasun

3 TEYY 1031paJd Ag PRy 3 {epos1sod yum} JUBLLIEP 1O
Aunoas joanjea | Alundes saeQ Ajundas Aue Jo spelsg 193¢ $52JppY 1031paJ3 JO Bwep

40 Junowy




a N Wi X
~ _ - N - _U _ 3leQ 1/%.u\1 Q\dg_\ umeudis
OL9ET'TILYF
€T 222°0L23 $|BNIOOY J3YI0
€L°S6FF Auewuag) ‘[e12A8a5 8T ZTZ ‘CT Jamusijyeq jeddy el
6L T80'TF Ausla ‘uuniqualg pSZER ‘0T JISIYIDH 43IsnYas H
S0 TZH'T3 Aupuuan ‘sneynap 87T~ '€ Ns8ing Suan g
01 692'13 Auewag UUBWLIYOW A
uequosiey TEZ69 ‘2P @sseansduedjiom 15 unuadesppuey
WO vrLF AuewIaY ‘61 WE YIBqIIPR SESSY 0T 415 JoUBPas uueweIg v
b0 B8L'EF AuBLLIBD ‘UM LSY6S ‘0F J15-B[ASID-Ul ISIEY, yequineg H1
9S FORZT AuPWIRD JauN3 L£6GT ‘TT 32152naay Jassajuauueq 3
68 TOV'Z3 AuBULIRD ‘|RI2AR2S 8TZTZ ‘TT amusi[yeg [ddy >
L9 €013 uieds ‘prpeN-9T08Z ‘72Z OURLIAS B|[eD ‘S T2 213q| Auojod
3 Lang 1oupasny Aq pjay 3 (spodisod yum) luBWIR JO
[
Aundas joanjea |  Aindas ajeg Aunsas Aue JO 5|1e39Q 193a ssauppy JOUPaID 4O SWeN
J0 Wnowy




0003
0003

0003
00°03
0003
0003
00 03
00 S0L3

0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

00 03
0003

00°03

0003
0003
0003

SLED QT 1AQ

00 03
00 03

0003
00 0>

00 03
0003

0003
00 03

0003
0003
00 03
0003

0003

0003
0003
0003

00 03
0003

0003
0003

0003
00 03

0003
0003
0003
0003

s<ep 071 01 I6

0003
00 03

0003
0002

00 0F
0Z PS8PI3

0003
86 §193

0003

00 03

0003
0003

69 563

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

Q003
0003

0003
0003
00°03
0003

siep 06 03 19

tE +66'73
AR AT

0003
TIPBEED

SABp 71 DAQ SABP 0TI 03 16 SAep (6 O 19

| abed

0003
9¢€ 978'83

0003
TEST0E3

(€ LET3

0003

0003
00 03

00 62L°13

00 03
0003
¥Z £613

00 ¥83
0003

00 03
§0 0vs'v3

0003
ZI 6943

0 03
I T3
00 03
0003

siep (09 01 I¢

Ot L68'€3
1L +6¥'vD

00 03
1L ¥6¢'02

sAep (9 03 T¢

¥Z-2€ QL | LOZ Jequiads( )

89°668°C3
0L 01613

£ 0073
872013

0003
9I8s5L3

0003
0003

LOTIS'T3

06 TH63
AN A AN
SH'105°E3

00 03
L0 €523

008513
12 10V'83

6L 96£'T3
FIBL3

ST 6£0°13
1§ 1253
0523
00093

siep g¢ 12puf

1003
1003

1003
00 03

sep f Iapup

-21 - TN

0003 $9 668'73
0303 9T 165°L€3
00 03 £ 0073

00 03 81 £¥8'v3
0003 FANAYR
0003 91'86L3

06 ZZE11-3 06 ZZE11-3
00 03 00 S0L3
0003 9L T61'%3
00 03 06 Tr63
0003 TETTIC3
0003 69 +69°¢3
00 03 00'¥83
0003 LOESTF
0003 00 BE13
0003 98 T¥6°213
00 0F 6L 96€'T3
00 03 9T LYSF
0003 S16£0°T3
0003 66 T96'13
00 03 0523
0003 00 093
pagexo[jeun Jueleq [e10],
1003 ¥L 15803
00 03 P8 828D
00 03 1003
0003 €8 8.8/
paedoqieun) aduefeq I
washs aan

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

0003

0003
00 0F

0003

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

0003
0003

00 03
0003
0003
0003

W) IpaLy)

A2UB 1412 S0l 10 [DIO]
¥ Dusins wof prog

0003
0003

jam upaa)

8/2 §0v43

QILOATT QL) DV LNNTIE T g
ALl AvVINIEg TAFAL:
J1d
SNOILVOIN(NNOD I TTL _
HSLLIdg iz g
AL STIgVI AT IOV 0017 &
(NO14S v/1) Q31011
NOILLVIOLIOD) AQvViEd 010049
ONIQV AL SANOY 60008
dI0YD NTITVANOTD 80009
ANVIDNA ¥ ¥T11Ng +0004
aril
dNOMD INITYd JOHONY 001V
ALTONISSTD0Ud _
V1Vd JILVINOLNY S6IIV
ALT STVIINTHD NOLSY LIV
dillldiv Iy
ari _
MSIQ TYNCLLVNELLNI LSTTV
aLTSYITIIEVT TTIMIV ovIT v
QILINIT INFWEOVNYIN _
FLSVM JOAMMIA 81T V
GILIATT M0 X3a33 8501 V
(TvAdY) all _
@IVD TOYLEd ¥VIS TIV €901 ¥
dNOUH 00V THL 01V
ALNOHLOV _
dILVM NVIIONV 9101 v
ar1 3
M0 ¢NO¥O INVTIVIIVIA 1001 ¥
SYTUANY A9VD YN 100V
HANOS 19T dIVINY £T00Y
a2nddng
dJEgD Aous.44n2)
A9 STANTILTINN ELIETN
HIWD SAVIINTHD 4SvE SI08 H
1anddng
undg Aoua.4in7)
SIQ)paD paby uoday




- B . - ) - ﬁ|~|l\|N.q l\r_ m %ﬂ-

00 03 00 03 0003 o 8t¥'13 $1 91213 0003 09'v99°C3 0003 JASVAd 30 ASNOH 10008
dLlT SNDAEOd -
0003 00 03 75 65813 1 £€T°C3 ¥Z SOPEF 00 03 LT8SH'013 0003 WONJOVA TVEOTD E11L D
00 03 0003 0003 0003 651123 0003 65 1173 0003 NOSEID L9VILLS L™
alil
0003 0003 00 03 SLSPRT3 0003 0003 8L €P313 0003 TYNOLLVNYILNI SOD0TD OIIL D
QLT INFNIOVNYIN _
0003 00 03 0003 00°03 86 $£73 0003 86 SET3 0003 JISYM NOQNMID 650L D
00 03 0003 00 03 00 03 00 009°c3 0003 00 009°¢3 0003 QILONTT STOLAYAS INVID 000D
L0913 00 03 00°03 00 03 00°03 0003 LS 091-3 0003 L1 9dH 13914 Y019 4
00 03 0003 0003 00 03 00 03 00 00L°5-3 00 00L'5-3 00°03 OTd AN NOT 0zIs 1
0003 00 03 00 03 vl LSTT 00 0ZE'v3 00 608°€T1-3 9% 1£L'63 0003 SIXO0d 14O 21173 080§ 9
. . O1d SHONVIDVES
0003 0003 00'8E6 T3 009LI°13 0z 113 0003 VATA &S 0000063 ¥ SUNOAVTI NVId0dNd TA% |
00 0F 00 03 oG 0F oC 03 ¥S 9LF 00 03 P OLTF 0003 TVOralodTd ZOwZ.DEQ%M STIsH
00 03 0003 00 03 0003 vI 6+¥3 00 03 1 6v3F 0003 ALT SVDIINA moomm
0003 0003 0003 0003 Ot L9v3 0003 b Lov3 0003 HLDAS Sd Leiv
arionyvd -
00 03 00 03 00 03 $8 9013 00 03 0003 89913 00 03 IV JANANL STIAVA SEIv d
QLT SIMCLVIOIVT _
0003 0003 00 03 00 03 09 1933 0003 09 1983 0003 NOLONINNOA ogly
{SaNVIamN 1sam) _
00 0F 00 03 00°03F 00 03 ¥8 ££0°13 00 03 ¥8 £L0°13 00 03 ALT dINANL SAIAVA 6.0t A
ari
00 03 0003 88096913 SE ETELT 19 52L'CF 00 03 £6 600°0€3 0003 SSTAd NOTOD TILSVD 99Z€ O
0003 0003 00'03 00 03 0003 09 O15-F 090153 00 03 QL7 SNOSard dN0I0D 357€ D
QALDNIT S10NA0Yd -
0003 0003 0003 00 03 0sTIT3 00 03 0s'ZI3 0003 Wadva JAILVIID ISTE O
(SY0LOVA TANINAA) _
00 03 00°03 0003 00 03 0576613 0003 05 256'13 0003 aii{@olnv) s11TveaoD vIZE D
ari1
00 03 00 03 £6 614°123 £9°0L0°T13 LYY 00 03 8T S06°4Y3 0003 00 T1LLOE TV LNINLLNOD LLIE D
00'03 00 03 00 03 00 03 0003 0003 0003 0003 ALVII1dNd 8¢5 D S91E D
00 03 00 03 00 03 00 ¥91°13 8€ TTR'TI 0003 3€ 986'C3 0003 a1 3N SIa0In SHIE D
0003 06 0T3 00'03 00 03 0003 0003 06073 0003 LT SLNENOANOD S 960¢ O
(11 NOLLVYOJHOD 1LAID
00 0F 00 03 v 161°63 00°03 0003 00 03 ¥ 161°63 00 03 ANOTOD) TVORIAT XVM 000D
00 03F 0003 0003 00 03 T6 ¥$3 00 03 T6 ¥S3 0003 NO@INg STYHD 10000
00 03 00 03 0003 00 03 00 00v'T3 00 03 00 00+'T3 0003 41T CIVMAVH A0LS Odd LT a
ari
0003 00 03 0003 00 03 00'80L3 00 03 00 8043 0003 AdVEdrT LIV Nviandarag vLZT 4
00 0F 00 03 0003 00 2613 00'tP13 0003 00 9££3 00 03 dILINIT ODYVD DNIYE 0L22 d
0003 00 03 00°03 v 000°13 T661L013 00 03 +€OTLITS 0003 MOTONWVIL 6527 4
ari
00 03 0003 0003 00 03 31 €973 00 03 81 €973 0003 JILINT 9IVAoY ITIATIZY vsZ7 €
SABP 071 1940 SABPQTI 03 1§ SABP 069 [9 SABp (901 [§  SsAep (¢ Japun) parede[euf) aoueleq 230 1] IPAI) wnddng

Z 9bed tZ 2.0l 1102 13quR0aq 11 wajsAs aan 83 SOVi3 s10jIpas0) peby poday




00 03
0003

00 03

07 ¢0b3
00 03
0003
0003

0003
00 03

0003

0003
00 03
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
00 0F
G003
0003
0003

00 03

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

SAED O0TT 49AQ SAED (71 03 16 SAED 06 03 19
£ obegd

0003
0003

0003

0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
00 03

0003

0003
00 03
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003
00 03
0003

0003

0003
0003
0003

00 03
0003
00 03

0003
0003

S100L3
0003

0003

0063
0003
0003
0003

[ARVR
00 03

0003

00 03
0003
0003

00 918°213
0003
vE 0L
00 03
00 03

0003
0003
0003
0003
£C 6903
00 03

0003

0003
0003
7968L°13

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003

9 960°C3
00 03

1 9LT'Z3

0003
00°03
00 03
00 03

0003
00 03
00 03

Ob 8TH3
00 03
00 03

00 918813
¥L 0P0'E3
60°S10°S3
00 03

07 10£3

T8 1LTE3
L PSS
$9°069°63
00 03

00 03

00 03

0003

00 993
+9°€793
0003

9L vL93
¥eSEr'y3
00 Z6v3

0T 6LT'13
00°005-3

siep 09 03 [€

P2 ZE 0} 1102 Jaqueadsaq pi

68 516°93
06 7¥9°83

075083

00 0213
$9°969°13
83893
STHLET

0003
99 7813
87 1963

08 PP
00 0r13
¥6'vEC3

00918813
0003

Ly vET9T3
STOIT3
00 03

STHIR93
00 03

£9 889°63
SH T3
0003

63 ¥¥T3

8y Z81°13

0003
0003
LE 1983

08 £913
00 03
00 +863

0003
00 03

siep Qg 2apun)

0003
0003

0003

00703
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
00 03

0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

0003

0003
0003
0003

0003
00°03
0003

0003
0003

pazedoqeun)

waishs aar

89 TIL'63 0003
06 bP9°83 00 03
#€ 18673 00 03
0T €763 00 03
€9 96913 0003
88 +893 0003
ST 6LET 00'03
wiv3 0003
99 7813 00 03
8t 1v63 00 000'13
0T LL3 0003
00 0r13 0003
6 ¥EC3 0003
00 8¥¥°953 0003
b O¥0°E3 0003
0£ 0L6°6€3 0003
ST 0113 0003
0T 10€3 00 03
08 60013 0003
TSI 0003
87 6LE6T3 00 03
SYRPT13 0003
£T 693 0003
68 +HT3 00 03
St 28113 00 03
00 993 0003
¥9 £293 0003
66 051°C3 0003
95 9£83 00 0F
¥ SEFY3 00 03
00913 0003
02 6LT13 0003
00 005-3 0003

adueleq [eI0]

i Apa1)

8/3 SOV43

=L

S150dodd
FINNSNOD OJ0NOS 90LTd
(ANITIOEV D) adda 61914
ar1
SIOINVIOVEI XINTIOHd 1L191d
ONTITINIONT
SdI'TTIHd 'Od 6v191d
14 STMOE ATNA STI91d
a1r1:n zo 650510
YIAITOT I SS0STO
JaILIATT
ONIDYIOVd TTIMAVYO #0000
LION 10vd 9N S80PIN
adl1sSIoIAEgaS
JOSSTALNOD AVIZVIN GLIEIN
T LINIT
LArDNE0d SINATY NOLTIN SLTETIN
TIOINAN T L OLTEIN
AL7 SIONA0Ud JOIqaw YITEIN
arioo
2 NOSNIFOY ONII-9avIn sTIEIW
QLT S1DAr0Ud A0 TN 1 S0TETIN
SOLISVIdHZ W 8L0STIN
INAVI TIVHOIN N LOOOIN
QIOINNIN N SO00IN
dL1ONIDVIOVd
ANVTIITIO OSH Z000W
dLl7 ADVAEVHA SAAOTI $01Z 1
00 S1aav1 0121
QLT A0 NVIdIsVI1 360T11
DONIDOVIDVI ANVIAT] +LOTIT
dl1199OVN % INHANA 08011
QL1 S$IIAYES
FO4A0 T DNVIELS FATAN Y |
dLT INTNLNDT
TVRALSNANT AT £20114
LT YININTA S gI0TI
SSTAJd AL op001(
SINAWAOTIAIA
SIAMVL ¥913d £0001[
SOILLAWSOD ANIINI 6906 1
AvVTANd 11 FH1L 8906 1
avi
DNMNILDVANNYIN VSH +000H
FIANIFIA TIZVH £000H
sonddng
£101p2:2D paby Hoday



£S LP63

£9 LP63
£ L763

00 03
0003

00 03
00 03
00 03
0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

00 03
0003
0003
0003

0003

siep 0TI JAQ  sABp OZT 01 I6 sAep 06 03 |9

t sbeyq

06 023

06 0T3
06 023

00°03
0003

0003
00 03
0003
0003
0003
0003

00 03
0003

0003
0003
00 03
00 03

0003

SLIPLLITS

Iy L3EYTI3
TP L8E'F113

0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
0003
0003
0003
0003
0003

0003
0003
0003
IS WEAR

90 1£0°013

It SOLTSI3

10 808813
10 808'Sr13

9S £16°213
L0 8TL'83

SL 9v3
0L $313
8 93
0L vE13
00 03
0003

00 03
8T V83

00 03

91 £68°L13
850SLY3
0003

0003

sAep 09 0) €

P2 2e 01 1102 f2quiadag 41

-2 -b]

€6 9LE90C3

TS5 9L5°90T3
TS 9459073

ST 9bEvZ3
¥ SL8°T3

5L 9v3
0003
0003
0003
05 6£3
0003

00813
SLLOT13

v9'7913
09 089°L3
00 03
0003

0003

siep g Japun

TLOTISE3 Ot 1LF'THF3
[LOTI'6E-3 99 619'CEF3
TLOTI°6E-3 99 619°CEHT
0003 1L 657°L€3
0003 1S €09°113
0003 0< £63
0003 QI 6813

00 03 393

00 03 0L bET3
0003 05'6£3

17 8LL°¢3 1T 8LLC3
0003 00 813

00 03 £0 763
0003 $9 7913

00 03 9L €L5'673
00 03 85 0SLb3
0003 €€ LICS
0003 90 1£0°013
ﬁﬁﬁuc:ﬂ:D IUT|EQ _uuch
W3ISAS 9

SO

L4043 40 N3

Aouaung Aq Jopip
jewsul  moys o3 3dA} asuaiajay
o - s{iejop moys
Aosuauno

0 BWIOY U SINBA MOYS
ooualdfey
Jayddng
Aouarng
uo paseg

ojepxey oeg

} 102 49GuenoN Og
gpoeja : aseqereq
0101 pUD.AL)

dous.rind awoy 4of foro
JGD ADduawno of ipjog

00 0053 IVANTTH £ITZTM

00°0053 ALl M0 AVAdOOMm 9017ZM
JILINTT NYFHINOS

0003 R} C (01001 CANA' 1000M

0003 ALTAVIIVA £50TZA

0003 STIGVIJA TE01ZA

0003 aLT IAYASING 620020

00 03 STNAHL ALSVL £TIS1L

00 03 dI XVINTIVH 66061.L
ariod

0003 DNISVIT %® TEMH ATNOOL 80001

0003 QALDNIT IOVINVH TML 10001
TYNOLLYNEZLNI

00 0F NOLVY3HS 09€81S

0003 ALTWIHOVIINS LEERIS

00 03 DONIDVHOVI VY103dS £000S

00 03 “aLT IHDITHIA0T P60LIY
oud

00 03 TVYNOLLYNIILNI VINOT 8901

N APID 1anddng

8/3 Sov43 su1oppa.) paby poday



-2l-bl YO o0 T

CLOLE'ETI  LLvSY'YF 96 1Z6'83

SE EPET 0 OTTF TEELT3 916 9TX0 NOXO ‘AYNENYE 35012 LVIT1ONOT 15 SQOOM LU L900vION
T T0ET 6T 587 €0 L12F 119 £TNN SLNYHLEON ‘ATDIDVHE L3N0 NOIdWVHS 6T 35IM df YA LLTEPI0V
64 0EEI 9L 113 ED LT3 ONS ETNN SLNYHLHON ‘ATTNOVYE "S39G3H IHL NINOLNIH ‘SLANLSIHI IHL £ HIANO av YN 9ETEVIOA
£T LBEF 8L S¥1F Sy IvZF V9 £TNN SINVHIYON ‘ATINIVES “TNNTAY THHISIM TY NILYVIN 8 HIA TLEGETOH
08 0LEI 86713 8P THT3 X8 8DIW WYHONIING ‘NITSTTUH WHYS AUVIA "S3NN 3HL SYNOTN YW YZSO6TON
06 SEE3 Y0 0713 98 6773 HSS ETNN SINYHLYON ‘ATTHOVHE ‘AFINIAT ‘NI3UO 3HL £ ANNH T 4N LET6rT03
69 LZEF SEYITI Y8 T 109 ETNN SLNVHLYON ‘A3THDVHE '3507D SINNY IS T NOSAVINIA O HIA 98Z6+107
67 S8v3 €Y TPTF 90 FPET AGE £TX0 NOXO ‘AHNENYE ‘NOLIHVHD "AVM SHIAN T¥ NI Y1 8N 1100103
£6 6Z¥3 SSTFIF BE /823 A36 SXO NOXO "HI1SIHIE "IHLIH ‘Qvoy WIMAYVYH vE NITIND HY YN TOOOrIOD
00 Z0v3 B9 EETT IE 8973 119 £TNN SINVHLEON ATNIVYEE ‘LENGCO NOIdINYHD TT AJAUNL W SHIN £827TT0D
BOEERF IS6ri3 91 vBTH 184 ETNN SLNYHLYON ATNOVYHE ‘IS0 IWO OT SNOWWIS V¥ SUN LTES00Y
2T S5E3 0O'wLI3 2T T6ZF MHY STIW HIHSWYHONDIONE "LLO3MYD “351Y 3HL ¥9 IDVLLOD HINYOD NOLITHIVHS 3 SHIN €0P6I003
av (9EF ZL G213 89 TtZ3 Q19 £TNN SINVHLNON ‘A3DOVHE ‘QUVATINOD IYIva TYILYYIN VTIT H3IHIITGFSSIN £6506108
I8 €9EF TLLETT TT 9223 079 ETNN SINVHLHON ‘AT TXOWHE ‘QuVAS JYVO TIVILEVIN 92 NOYIWYD 31 SYW TTPET008
11 01E3 9E €013 SL90TF S ETNN SLNYHLYON ‘ATTOVYEE “IANA HIAONYH 9 AINYND 1 YW 8BS06TOH
569073 0003 56 9073 SYL ZTNN SINVHLEON "S31SIDOMOL ‘AVM TITHEAL 6T SIYAY S SSIN 90906104
SEEVEF Y00zt 1€ €223 160 9TXC NOXO ‘AUNENYE ‘IS0 3411006 1 SA00M 40 N 94506109
w'ee73 8L 8963 Y0 0023 909 ZINN SINVHLEON "d31$32MOL ‘MIS OVOH IONIEUMVI IS 10 JAOHONIM H SSIN EY0E900D
TLYTED 1L 5013 TO80Z3F AMS ETNN SINVHLIHON "ATTIOVHE 'IAA H3LSVONV £ HINNVLS SHIA 259800V
EE'66Z3 16 TOTF 9€ L6T3 Hv9 £INN SINVHLHON ‘ATTHIVYE ‘IS0 THHISIM £ NOSNIHJILS v SEW -9TZET003
€6 6423 69 ¥83 PTSETI av9 ETNN SINVHLYON ‘AZTAIVYE ‘INNIAY TTHLSIM ¥ 43Ny dS SUW £TE6ZT08
S59023 00 0F £59023 VW9 ETMN SINYHLEON AFDIITHE ‘SNITUVD Y3ON3S 0T Q¥O W W STS06TON
[alaglrior 9€ T1T3 v1 vTeF XL ETNN SINVHLHON ‘ATINIVHE ‘JAIND 38319 i€ WATIVIOW vd SW T8T6TO03
19 vP13 +9 €53 15063 3VL ZTNN SAINYHLYON “¥3LSIDMOL ‘AYM $33L4NS OF HIMYT TS SSIN 0BZ6TOCD
11 8IE3 9E TTTF SL90TF VXTI 9TXO IWHSCUCIXO ‘AU NENVE ‘35072 v3ISIIHINIM OF SINOTTEW SLS06T0d
ov 9673 86 667 Ir 96L3 HSS ETNN SINYHLYON ‘AIDOVYE ‘ATINIAZ ‘NITHD IHL EY AINNH HI SEW O00ESOOH
ST OpE3 tr 8T13 TL T V39 £TNN SINVHLHON "AJN0VYE ‘QVOY 35IVH “IONYYD AITIOVHE T ABYITHH L SEW OFLZTTOH
TE9LTF 9 vE3 96 1613 ZGL ETNN SINYHLIYON ‘ATNOVHE ‘ANIDSIYI NOISNIM T NIT0S 254N 9SE69000
07°8ZE3 9ETTI3 V89173 Hv9 ETNN SINVHLHON ‘ATINDVYS ‘IN3ISIND INOWNYIE 07 ONICIOD O SEw 8769003
1S T0E3 95 ITI3 56 6813 Y05 ETNN SINVHIYON ‘NOGWIIH ‘0¥ WVHNIddYM 6 ‘STVSNOINING SNIEGIO MTSYW SBE6TODT
T 5613 EE'8F 63 9ILF TAL ETNN SINYHIHON 'AITI2vHE ‘aYOY A3TIVA 95 NITANYYS S SUN 0rT69007
v LBT3 600LF ZELITT QDT 9TX0 NOXO ‘AHNENVE ‘YOOWSINVQ Z8 NN 214N OYSO6TO0
8v 60E3 89 £013 08 1073 NT9 £TNN SINVHLYON ‘AIDIVHS "‘QHYNHIA 3NNIAY TT HONIS F SHW SSE6TO0Y
60 LEEF 99 IL1F £5 5723 Y2 ETNN SINVHIHON ‘A3 THOVHE ‘30V1d LINEVIN £ 1V YYaN3O V3 SSIA TLSO6T0D
£E OZEF 9E [TTF LB ¥IZF HI9 ETNN SINYHLYON ‘AT1NOWHE "3514 Nuv1 8 SOIQ 3ANOITIQ I U £.8D6TOG
08 €423 00213 £LESTF Q89 £TNN SINVHIYON "AITIDVES IAIHO Q404 6 NITIND LYW £TSOGTON
TISIEF 95 1113 555023 399 ZTNN SINVHLHON "HA153DMOL ‘350D ATNNIGS £2 ATTHOD WD SHW 0£S06T0V
T£ 8TEF 95 IT13 §29073 A0S EINN SLNYHIYON ‘AYNEISIM ‘IDV1d QUVHIOHO B A30U8 [ SSIN LIE6900Y
68 8.3 656913 PE ZIEF N9 ETNN SINVHLYON ‘AIOVES IANG SWYHIOM T SYIM0S A YN 128025008
00 BLYF ST ¥51F S E7€F VHY ETNN SINVHLHON 'AITDWYE ‘LNIISTYD LHD I YMLUYD 82 NVINILYE Y U 25665008
11 8IEF 99'TT1F SS 9023 NTE 9TX0 NOXO ‘AYNENYE ‘133415 1Sva § NOLHONY §1SSIW TZS06T0D
12304 9€ HIOM SENBIM $5.ppy weN  Jaquny duil

TT/TL/6Z & Bwpueising safem Apjsam
PIT03 73 AUUOIE H




EERVENE

e OA LY Ullisias

166'0S0'TF 166°050'T SIViOL
SIBYS JIUDIBLDL TF 8, 648873 65887 3d8 £79Y Aului ASIBH 3SNOH ySiapeo P33 0did
saJeyg aduslajaid 13 %S 00053 00’ 348 L7o¥ Aduuip A3jueH ‘aSnoH YdiapieQ paywIToNg
saleys TF AMeuIpJO BUlOA UON  |TLEZ8EF TLETBE 1d8 L79Y ASujuIM A3[HEH ‘9sNOH Y319)3eQ patwin 034
saJeys T3 Aeuipip 194'v£93 T9L'7E9 3d8 £ZOY Asuiurm A3jpeH ‘asnoH ySispyeQ pajywi oaxd
PIRY $3J8YS §O sj1e1agg anjep [JEL] (epoasod y3im) ssauppy Japjoyaseys Jo JwepN
jeucwoN S3JBYS JO 'ON

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVdINOD




